RICOH Pro L5160
(MOBY-NA)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11



Parts change information sample

r

[_i Add

Update

i Delete

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11



Model Product Code|PC Style
RICOH Pro L5130 MOBX 3D
RICOH Pro L5160 MOBY 3D
RICOH Pro L5130 Printer Stand |MOBX 3D
RICOH Pro L5160 Printer Stand |MOBY 3D
RICOH Attention Light Type G2 |[M539 3D




Unit All

uoo1 U002 U003 uoo4
EXTERIOR OPERATION CARRIAGE MAINTENANCE RECOVERY

U005 U006 uoo7 U008
PAPER FEED DEVELOPER SUPPLY WASTE FLUID TRANSPORT

U009 U010 uo11 uo12
PAPER EXIT DRYER ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS MAIN FRAME

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11



ACCESSORIES

Unit All

uo14
RICOH Pro L5160 Printer Stand

uo15
RICOH Attention Light Type C2

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11



U001

EXTERIOR
13.08050100 17-11050760 1511050723 3.04513030N  12.08025324
(x8) (x77) (x3) (x4) (x16)
RETAINING RING - CLAMP:LWSM-051 CLAMPS:WES-050 TAPPING SCREW: HEXAGON HEAD T
M2.5 1A 7 3X30 APPING SCREW:P
F:4X10

C N\ € . »

16.11050758

(x14)
CLAMP:LWSM-030
6A

4.04514008N
(x63)

TAPPING SCREW:
4X8

6.04543006Q
(x18) =
TAPPING SCREW - (&)
M3X6 d

7.04544008N
(x6)

TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:4X8

8.04544008Q
(x16)
TAPPING SCREW -
M4X8

14.09544008N
SCREW - M4X8

9.04544010N

(x13)

TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:4X1
0

11.07200040E

RETAINING RING -
M4

10.04583008N
(x9)

HEXAGON HEAD T
APPING SCREW:3
X8

19.11050764

[ (x3)
<‘/> CLAMP:LWS-1316A

P e o9 ko

5.04543006N 1.04513006N ©-04544010N 18.11050763 2.04513008N

(x9) (x45) (x8) (x2) (x4)
TAPPING SCREW:  TAPPING SCREW - [A] CLAMP:LWS-1211A  TAPPING SCREW -
ROUND POINT:3X6 ~ 3X6 TAPPING SCREW: M3X8

ROUND POINT:4X1
201910-08 O/O

!é

15.11050723
(x8)
CLAMPS:WES-050
7

9

17.11050760
(x21)
CLAMP:LWSM-051
1A

-u002 U003 [uoo4 [uoos [uoos [uoo7 [uoos Juooo Juo1o Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14

uo15

16.11050758

CLAMP:LWSM-030
6A

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11




U001

EXTERIOR
30.AX640199 26.AA143542 38.C2655120 34.B2591131 21.11060923
(x2) (x8) (x2) (x7) BUSHING:JKR-100
FAN:MM80:25MM:D SCREW:M3:DIA4X5 KNOB SCREW:GR  SCREW:PCU
C2.16W .6 OOVE TYPE

w S e a

2212042612 _ 35.88301135
(x4) (x6)

MICRO SWITCH:D3 _ ' ) SCREW
V-16506-3C25

32.82291080 ~ 23.55074452
(x4) 70 ()

SAFETY SWITCH c _ | SPACER - 5X8X0.5

P

USHION MM

27.AA143545 . 36.C1012360

(x16) .” SNAP RING

SCREW:M4

25.AA021031 20.11050765
2 . 3

UABNETIC CATGH rog(LA)MP:LWS-ZmSA

39.D0461265 37.C2643513
3 2

SACKET CoveR: & S ew s piaexs

40 8

28.AA143560 31.B1254722 29.AG070513 33.B2381534 24.A4181158

(x4) x7) x2) x2) SPACER - M6 5X1
STEPPED SCREW  SHEET:SIDE FENC MAGNET CATCH LCD SPACER A
- M4 E:SMALL

-u002 U003 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos [uoo7 [uoos Juooo Juo1o Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11




U001
EXTERIOR

57.MOBY1313
(x4)
LEVER:SAFETY S
WITCH

43.GW020022 51-MOBY1286 40-D1367575
8

g‘XH%TOINTERRUP
TOR:LG2A24BL1

COVER:LEFT UPP
ER

46.M0661273 53-MOBY 1303

(x2) (x4) COVER:LEFT:REA
CAP:LEVER BRACKET:HINGE:U R
PPER

48.M0BY 1274
(MOBY):COVER:MI
DDLE:UPPER:L160

T

59.M0BY 1316 52.M0BY 1290
(x4) COVERRIGHT UP
COVER:SAFETY S “PER
WITCH \
42.G0205626 44.GW020023
(x6) PHOTOINTERRUP
PUSH SWITCH _ TORLG285.2
58.M0BY1314 55.M0BY 1306
(x4) (MOBY):COVERRI
SENSOR COVER:P ‘I GHT:REAR
RE
41.D1791156 56.M0BY 1307
(x4) COVER:RIGHT:LO
DECAL:POSITIONI WER
NG DISPLAY:UN L
OCK:RAIL

54.M0BY 1304 50-IMOBY1283 45.M0661272 49-MOBY1276 47-M0772503

COVERLEFTLOW  (x2) (x4) (MOBY).COVERFR  (x2)

ER PLATE:SENSOR SHAFT:HINGE:COV ONT:L160 GRIP

ER:EXIT
[8804 uoo2 Juoos Juoo4 Juoos Juoos Juoo7 Juoos Juoog Juo1o Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11




U001
EXTERIOR

67.MOBY 1353

(x8)
LENS:LED:CARTRI
DGE

77.MOBY3102 64-MOBY1346 65MO0BY1350 74-MOBY1376

(x8) (x4) COVERLEFT REA  (MOBY):PIPE:HEAT
LEVER:LOCK:INK ~ BRACKET:HINGE: R:ILOWER ER:PRE:160
CARTRIDGE OPEN AND CLOSE

70.M0BY 1358 73.M0BY 1375
COVER:SIDE.LEFT \(MOBY) SHEET:HE
UPPER ATER:PRE:160
78.M0BY3104 75.M0BY1377
x8) \ (MOBY):PIPE:HEAT
SPRING PLATE:LE ER: PRE OPERATE:
VER:INK CARTRID 160
GE
71.M0BY 1359 66.M0BY 1351
COVER:SIDE:LEFT COVER:RIGHT RE
LOWER AR:LOWER
60.M0BY 1336 68.M0BY 1356
COVER:LEFT FRO } COVER:SIDE:RIGH
NT T UPPER
61.M0BY 1338 ~.269MOBY1357
(x2) pos COVER:SIDE:RIGH
COVER:LEFT AND < TLOWER
RIGHT:LOWER

g’! :Qk.

76.M0BY1384 72.M0OBY1365 62.M0BY1341 63.M0BY1343

GRIP:SLIDER:FUSI COVER:RIGHT FR COVER:OPERATIO COVER:OPERATIO

NG ONT:PEEN N PANEL N PANEL:LOWER

-u002 U003 [uoo4 [uoos [uoos [uoo7 Juoos Juooo Juo1o [uo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11

R
04544008N
[A]

TAPPING SCREW:

ROUND POINT:4X8
201910-08 O/O




U002

OPERATION
2M0BY 1401
(NA):OPERATION S
UB-UNIT:ASS'Y
U001 U003 |U004 |U00S5 |U006 |UO07 |UOO8 |UO09 |UO10 |UO11 JUO12 |UO13 |UO14 |UO15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11




U003 S003
MOBY3478

SERVICE PARTS:HEAD:ASS

Y

:

UO03.CARRIAGE

U003 S002
MOBY3478

SERVICE PARTS:HEAD:ASS

*‘i

Y

*‘i

U003 S001

MOBY3478
SERVICE PARTS:HEAD:ASS
Y

U001

U005

U006

uoo7

U008 [U009 |U010 |UO11 |UO12 |UO13

U014 |UO15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11



U003_S001.SERVICE PARTS:HEAD:ASSY

U003 S001 S001
MOBY6120

PORT:AIR OUT:SUB-ASS'Y

U001 [U002 -U004 U005 [uooe [uoo7 [uoos [uooo uo1o Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11



U003_S002.SERVICE PARTS:HEAD:ASSY

U003 S002 S001
MOBY6120

PORT:AIR OUT:SUB-ASS'Y

U001 [U002 -U004 U005 [uooe [uoo7 [uoos [uooo uo1o Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11



UO003_S003.SERVICE PARTS:HEAD:ASSY

U003 S003 S001
MOBY6120

PORT:AIR OUT:SUB-ASS'Y

U001 [U002 -U004 U005 [uooe [uoo7 [uoos [uooo uo1o Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11



U003
CARRIAGE

22.05930120E
(x25)

3X12

16.04543008Q
(x3)

TAPPING SCREW:
3X8

19.04544010Q
(x4)

TAPPING SCREW:
4X10

18.04544008Q

(x35)
TAPPING SCREW -
M4X8

1.03530040N
(x8)
SCREW - M3X4

SOCKET BOLT -M &4

U001

U002 JUB0S U004

2.03530060N

(x5)
BIND SCREW - M3
X6

2\

,~—~—~'”’”"—~————;;dfi.

i

7.04513030N
x2)
TAPPING SCREW:
3X30

1

20.04583010N 6.04513008N

HEXAGON HEAD T  (x17)
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

APPING SCREW:3

X10

&

12.04514030N
(x4)

TAPPING SCREW:
M4X30

ey

17.04543020Q 21-05930100E 24.06220200E 13.04533010N 9.04514008N

(x2)

TAPPING SCREW::

3X20

BOLT M3X10

SPRING PIN:2X20

BINDING SELF TAP

(x28)

PING SCREW:3X10 TAPPING SCREW:

4X8

Y

\Z

~¢

N/
23.05940120E
&(x%)
HEXAGON BOLT -
M4X12

10. 04514010N

TAPPING SCREW:

3.03530160N
(x2)
SCREW:M3X16

8.04514006N
(x3)
TAPPING SCREW -
4X6

11.04514020N
TAPPING SCREW -
M4X20

38.11050600
(x9)
CLAMP:LWSM-030
6-2M

-

@

42.11050723
(x4)
CLAMPS:WES-050

44.11050758
(x4)
CLAMP:LWSM-030
6A

W

46.11050762
(x16)

N

41.11050711
(x3)
CLAMP:JDL-1S

G

43.11050724

CLAMPS:WES-121
0

L\

45.11050760
(x4)
CLAMP:LWSM-051
1A

e

51.16072249
(x3)

CLAMP:LWS-0711A FERRITE CORE:K3

U005

U006

uoo7

U008

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

uo15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

NF-70-A(N)BKO

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




U003

CARRIAGE
3511050489 3711050534 34.09544008N 52.50530420 31-09504008N
(x6) (x8B) SCREW - M4X8 (x6) (x8)
HARNESS CLAMP - CLAMP BUSHING - 10 MM SCREW:SPRING W
LWS 1316 ASHER:M4X8
a!/j Car
~
30.07200080E 50.11060924 Q
(x6) — (x5) \
RETAINING RING - = _:’) BUSHING:JKR-40
8 70.C2577051
(x8)
WASHER:DIA4.5XD
IA14X1T:T:T
48.11050765 49.11060923
26 e : i (x4
gLAI\ZIP:LWS—2218A & o I(BXUS)HING:JKR—100
“ 2.03530060N (x 2)

BIND SCREW - M3X6

5.04513006N (x21)
TAPPING SCREW - 3X6

. 44.11050758  6.04513008N (x 5)
Cacw  (6) TAPPING SCREW - M3X8
l& CLAMPLWSM-030  8.04514006N (x40)
6A TAPPING SCREW - 4X6

15.04543006Q (x 3)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

16.04543008Q(x 3)
25.06330160G TappING SCREW:3X8

o0 18.04544008Q(x 4)
‘/ Tglm'—'—ﬂ PIN-3X" TAPPING SCREW - M4X8

21.05930100E (x 6)
BOLT M3X10

22.05930120E (x24)
SOCKET BOLT - M3X12

26:07010050N 29 17200040E (x2)
o (x3) RETAINING RING - M4

CLAMP:LWS-1316A

47.11050764
(x8) </>
3611050516 ey

CLAMP

39.11050601
2
glj)ﬂMP:LWSM-OM % WASHER:DIA5 32.09514008N (x15)
SCREW:POLISHED ROUND:M4X8

- 5 L~ 33.09543008N (x 4)
— \%"/ ° @ v SCREW - M3X8

27.07080040N 33.09543008N 28.07110030N 40.11050692 32.09514008N

(x6) (x9) (x4) (x2) (x4)
WASHER - DIA4 SCREW - M3X8 HEXAGONAL NUT: CLAMP:LES-0503 SCREW:POLISHED
M3 ROUND:M4X8

U001 [U002 -UOO4 U005 [uooe [uoo7 [uoos [uooo uo1o Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11




U003
CARRIAGE

72.D01242059

TENSION SPRING:
ENCODER:SHEET

68.88902147
TIMING BELT:B100
S3M219

59.AA161157

BRACKET CUSHIO
N

71.D1241252

(x3)
SEAL:COVER:UPP
ER

74.D2416290

LED:RED w

U001 [U002 -UOO4 U005 [uooe [uoo7 [uoos [uooo uo1o Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s

56.AA143555 64.AX640224 60.AG050101 55.AA100011 66.B2751670
(x2) DC FAN MOTOR:A  KNOB - MISFEED R (x2) GUARD BURRING
SCREW - M3X5 XIAL:MM80 EMOVAL RETAINING RING:S

ILENCER:MM7

NP NGO

65.81254829

SHEET:BLOCK LIG
HT:5

5355074452
70 2)

SPACER - 5X8X0.5

JMM

- 73.D1245607

o)
o HOLDER:BASE:SH
| - ORT:ELECTRICAL

- COMPONENTS SE
; ¢ CTION

. Yo 63AX640199
;[ﬂ (x2)
FAN:MM80:25MM:D
4 catew
_ 62.AX040258
-z DC MOTOR:RISING
TRAY:ASS'Y:1.92
g W:BRUSH

61.AW010136 57-AA143560 58-AA143571 54A8121085 69.C2291096

PHOTO REFIECTIO (x2) (x8) SCREW:DIAG:M4 STAND M28

N SENSOR:USED  STEPPED SCREW  SHAFT
DEVELPER:LF _M4

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11




U003

CARRIAGE

84.M0OBY2026 94MOBY2127 76.D7781175 85.M0BY2064 80.G5702730

SURFACE OF PAP  (MOBY):CABLE PR BRACKET:PCB:CO DECAL:KNOB:CAR  (x6)

ER SENSOR:JULIA  OTECTOR:160 NNECTING:FAN RIAGE SLIDER - SCANNE

R
87.M0BY2074 “ 93.M0BY2122
DC MOTOR:MAIN S ﬁ ‘ HOLDER:HOME PO
CANNING:SUB-AS SITION SENSOR
sy
91.M0BY2109 78.G1664083
TENSION SPRING: 3—“\ a (x4)
DC MOTOR:MAIN S - :
CANNING:30N Q2 SCREWM
88.M0BY2077 = 82.GW020022
TIMING PULLEY:MI y 5
DDLE:T19/T41:ASS' ‘ | I(DXH%TOINTERRUP
Y ! j ~ ; TOR:LG2A24BL1
;Q!!a

86.M0BY2071 S N 95.M0BY2128
(MOBY):SUPPORTE ™ © (x2)
R:SHS15V2GGE_2 SPACER BLOCK:C
920L ARRIAGE
92.M0BY2117 90.M0BY2098
(MOBY):SYNCHRO \ SUPPORTING PLA
NOUS BELT:S3M15 TE:PRESSURE RO
X6012 LLER:PEEN

L

83.J0254685 77.G1045141 79-G1784916 81.G8327900 89-MOBY2092

(x4) (x4) SCREW:ROUND P (x4) (x2)

TUBE:COUPLING ~ KNOB SCREW:M3  OINT SCREW:SPRINGW COMPRESSION SP
ASHER:ROUND PO  RING:DRIVEN:MAI
INT:M4X10 N SCANNING:183N

U001 [U002 -UOO4 U005 [uooe [uoo7 [uoos [uooo uo1o Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11




U003
CARRIAGE

111.M0BY2203 106.M0BY2186 98-MOBY2148 108.M0BY2192 109-M0OBY2201
COVER:CARRIAGE COVER:CARRIAGE SENSOR COVER:E POSITIONING SEN COVER:CARRIAGE
LEFT :FRONT NCODER:CARRIAG SORENCODER  :REAR

E

‘b

< by

107.M0BY2191 97.M0BY2135
x11 ) (x2)

BRACKET:SHEET:
R ENCODER

96.M0BY2130
(MOBY):SHEET:EN

CODER:MAIN SCA

NNING:160

(x11)

HOLDER:ENCODE

S g

CARRIAGE:UPPER  (/

\\3 RIAGE

115.M0BY2303
FEELER-RISE:CAR

103.MOBY2177 110.M0BY2202
COVER:CARRIAGE

TENSION SPRING: RIGHT

LOWER

100.MOBY2171 102MOBY2175

(x2) FEELER:HOME PO

SUPPORTING PLA - SITION SENSOR

TE:CARRIAGE:FRO

NT

112.MOBY2207, 114.M0BY2302

COVER:CARRIAGE (x2)

:FRONT LOWER CAM:RISE:CARRIA
GE

99.M0BY2157 113.M0BY2301 101.M0BY2172 105M0BY2181 104.MOBY2179

GUARD:CARRIAGE = SHAFT:RISE:CARR  GUIDE:CARRIAGE: TENSION SPRING:  (x2)

:FRONT IAGE FRONT CARRIAGE:SIDE TENSION SPRING:
CARRIAGE:TURN:3
ON

U001 [U002 -UOO4 U005 [uooe [uoo7 [uoos [uooo uo1o Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11




U003

CARRIAGE
125.M0BY5311 128.M3641386 122.M0BY 3400 124.M0BY5040 129.B1254722
(x2) CUSHION:PRESSU O-RING:S48:WIRE PCB:HDC:ASS'Y (x2)
GROUND WIRE:CA RE PLATE BINDER:CABLE:RI SHEET:SIDE FENC
RRIAGE BBON E:SMALL
201905-02 X/O
137.09574010N _ 120.MOBY2375
(x2) ' SHAFT:CABLE PR
SCREW:SMALL RO OTECTOR
UND/SPRING:M4X1 \_/ 5
0
202001-01 X/O
121.M0BY3198 118.M0BY2317
(x4) . (x2)
VALVE:TDS-V06A: TORSION SPRING:
CARTRIDGE PAPER JAM:RIGHT
:0.35N
127.M0BY6136 . 116.M0BY2309
(x4) (X2)
TUBE:DEVELOPER ’ BRACKET:CARRlA
SUPPLY SECTION y GE:PAPER VOLUM
:DAMPER:410MM E:DETECTION
119.M0BY2322
# x2)
FEELER:CARRIAG
E:PAPER VOLUME:
DETECTION
« N
' /@
136.M0BY2165 130.D6966207 117-M0BY2316
(x3) (x6) (x2)
COMPRESSION SP STEPPED SCREW: TORSION SPRING:
RING:HEAD:FIX STAND:LONG PAPER JAM:LEFT:
201906-01 X/O 0.35N
U001 U002 -UOO4 U005 |uoos [uoo7 Juoos Juoos [uo1o [uo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




U003_S001
SERVICE PARTS:HEAD:ASSY

4.04503010N  126.MOBY6134
(x2) (x4)

TAPPING SCREW - TUBE:SHORT
M3X10

83.J0254685

(x16)
TUBE:COUPLING

=

127.M0BY6136

(x4)
TUBE:DEVELOPER
SUPPLY SECTION
:DAMPER:410MM

(x6)

M3X6

(x2)

15.04543006Q

TAPPING SCREW -

14.04543006N

TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:3X6

4.04503010N (x4)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X10

U001 U005 |U006

U002 JUB0S U004

uoo7

U008 [U009 |U010 |UO11 |UO12 |UO13

uo14

uo15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11

123.M0BY 3478

SERVICE PARTS:H
EAD:ASSY




U003_S001_S001
PORT:AIR OUT:SUB-ASS'Y

31-MOBY34
COVER:PORT:A
ou
202003-01 X/

U001

135.M0BY6120

PORT:AIR OUT:SU |
B-ASS'Y |
202003-01 X/O

77.G1045141

// KNOB SCREW:M3

U002 -U004 U005

U006

uoo7

U008

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

uo15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




U003_S002
SERVICE PARTS:HEAD:ASSY

123.
4.04503010N 126.M0BY6134 smm%%:gils
(x2) (x4) EAD:ASSY
TAPPING SCREW - TUBE:SHORT
M3X10

4.04503010N (x4)

83.J0254685 - 15.04543006Q TAPPING SCREW - M3X10
16 .
'(I')EJBE):COUPLING t e '(I'XAF?PING SCREW -
e M3X6
: 14.04543006N
~ Q‘\\ (x2)
;« TAPPING SCREW:

ROUND POINT:3X6
c"&p‘

4

127.M0BY6136
(x4)
TUBE:DEVELOPER
SUPPLY SECTION
:DAMPER:410MM

U001 [U002 -UOO4 U005 [uooe [uoo7 [uoos [uooo uo1o Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11




U003_S002_S001
PORT:AIR OUT:SUB-ASS'Y

31-MOBY34
COVER:PORT:A
ou
202003-01 X/

U001

135.M0BY6120

PORT:AIR OUT:SU |
B-ASS'Y |
202003-01 X/O

77.G1045141

// KNOB SCREW:M3

U002 -U004 U005

U006

uoo7

U008

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

uo15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




U003_S003
SERVICE PARTS:HEAD:ASSY

123.
4.04503010N 126.M0BY6134 SER%%%:S@?
(x2) (x4) EAD:ASSY
TAPPING SCREW - TUBE:SHORT
M3X10

4.04503010N(x4)
83.J0254685 - _ 15.04543006Q "ATFNG SCREW -Msx10
16 N 6
(TXUBE):COUPUNG t DAY Iy '(I'XAF?PING SCREW -
i ' M3X6

14.04543006N
(x2)

TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:3X6

127.M0BY6136
(x4)
TUBE:DEVELOPER
SUPPLY SECTION
:DAMPER:410MM

U001 [U002 -UOO4 U005 [uooe [uoo7 [uoos [uooo uo1o Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11




U003_S003_S001
PORT:AIR OUT:SUB-ASS'Y

31-MOBY34
COVER:PORT:A
ou
202003-01 X/

U001

135.M0BY6120

PORT:AIR OUT:SU |
B-ASS'Y |
202003-01 X/O

77.G1045141

// KNOB SCREW:M3

U002 -U004 U005

U006

uoo7

U008

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

uo15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




UOO4.MAINTENANCE RECOVERY

U004 S001 U004 S003

MOBY3501 MOBY3747
HOLDER:MOVE:ASS'Y PUMP:VACUUM:CAP:ASS'Y

U004 S002

MOBY3747
PUMP:VACUUM:CAP:ASS'Y

U004 S005

MOBY3754
TUBE:WASTE FLUID:ASSY

U004 S004

MOBY3747
PUMP:VACUUM:CAP:ASS'Y

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 -Uoos U006 [uoo7 Juoos [uooo [uo1o [uo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11



uoo4
MAINTENANCE RECOVERY

3.04503010N 5.04523010N 22.11050758 2.03603020N 12.07110030N
(x18) (x2) (x26) (x8) (x8)
TAPPING SCREW - BINDING SELF-TA CLAMP:LWSM-030 SCREW:M3X20 HEXAGONAL NUT:

M3X10 PPING SCREW:3X

10

Q//

18.11050532

EDGE SADDLE - L
ES-25L

13.07200060E
RETAINING RING -
M6

8.04543030Q
(x3)
TAPPING SCREW:

6A

-
%}
wyt L
a

I

T

M3

e

&>

S

=

20.11050692

(x3)

CLAMP:LES-0503

14.08050104
(x2)

RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA4

4.04513006N

(x4)

TAPPING SCREW -

3X6

(x69)

7.04543006Q

2111050723

TAPPING SCREW - (x4)

|

19.11050621
CLAMP - SB-2712

22.11050758
(x17)

EOUND POINT:3X3 M3X6 CLAMPS:WES-050  CLAMP:LWSM-030
7 6A
11.06330180G 6.04533006N
PARALLEL PIN - 3X B o (x2)
18MM TAPPING SCREW - e
w N
M3X6
o
26.11050764
17.09513006N 15.08050106  (x4)
(x14) CLAMP:LWS-1316A

RETAINING RINGS

SCREW - M3X6 v

-E:SILENCER:DIA6

4.04513006N (x 4)
TAPPING SCREW - 3X6

7.04543006Q (x11)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

21.11050723 2311050760 14.08050104 16.08053386 10.06330140G
CLAMPS:WES-050  (x9) (x8) (x2) (x2)
7 CLAMP:LWSM-051 RETAINING RINGS BUSHING - 8SMM PARALLEL PIN - 3X
1A -E:SILENCER:DIA4 14
U001 |uoo2 [uoo3 -U005 U006 |uo07 Juoos Juooo Juo1o Juo11 [uo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




uoo4

MAINTENANCE RECOVERY

35.C4205720

DC MOTOR:MOVE: |

LARGE CAPACITY
TRAY:ASS'Y

30.AA082175

PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:8X12X7

46.G1784912
(x2)
PULLEY:S2M:30T

44.D5894885

KNOB::PAPER CRI
MP SUB-UNIT

31.AW020214
(x3)
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:LG248NL1A

29.AA082172
(x4)
BUSHING:DIAGXDI
A10X4:EG-1

38.D0462857
(x2)
TIMING BELT:936

39.D1244557
(x2)

TENSION SPRING:
CUTTER

36.D0091127

(x2)
ROLLER - TIGHTE
NER

56.MOBY3576
STAND:WEB:SUPP
LY:FLUSHING LIQU
ID

33.81254829

SHEET:BLOCK LIG
HT:5

34.87004784
N (x6)
d ',- PULLEY:22T

57.MOBY3577
GEAR:SLIDER

42.D2623974
(x4)
BUSHING:DIAG:T1.
6

41.D2623062
PLATE:TUBE

2511050763 43.D5224906 62.M0OBY3652 2854472681 61.M0BY3625
(x8) STEPPED SCREW: HOLDER:CARTRID (x4) PUMP UNIT:SNGL:
CLAMP:LWS-1211A mg@gi:‘-;MM:RO GE SNAP RING ASSY
U001 |uoo2 [uoo3 -U005 U006 |uo07 Juoos Juooo Juo1o Juo11 [uo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11




U004

MAINTENANCE RECOVERY

68.MOBY3713
BRACKET:MOTOR:
CAP

67.MOBY3712

COMPRESSION SP & ™
RING:LEVER:CAM

71.MOBY3716

SHAFT:COUPLING: 44
LIFT MOTOR:PRES \
SFIT

69.MOBY3714

HOLDER:SHAFT:M
OTOR

66.M0BY3706

(x8)
STAY:MAINTENAN
CE:CAP =

73.M0BY3724 74M0BY3725 76.M0BY3728 63.M0BY3672 64MOBY3674
FEELER:POSITION  (x4) (x2) PROOFING MATER  JOINT:VFF106
ING SENSOR CAM:ECCENTRIC:  LINK:COUPLING IAL:FLUSHING LIQ

CAP UID:WEB

@ e~ W

79.M0OBY3742
(x2)
PIN:LOCK:CAP

65.M0BY 3680

TUBE:FLUSHING LI
QUID:MAINTENAN
CE

81.MOBY3744
(x2)

COMPRESSION SP
RING:CAP:LOCK:C
ARRIAGE

80.MOBY3743

s (x2)
GUIDE:LOCK PIN:C
ARRIAGE

75.MOBY3727

SHAFT:RISE:CAP:
REAR

70.MOBY3715 72MOBY3720 78-MOBY3740 77-MOBY3730 84MOBY3751

DC STEPPER MOT
OR:DIA55:ASS'Y

SYNCHRONOUS B SHAFT:RISE:CAP:F  (x4)

(x3)
ELT:80S2M300:.CR  RONT SLIDER:CAM:CAP

CAP:GEN5:ASS'Y

U001 |U002

U003 JUB04 U005

U006

U007 [U008

U009 [U010 |UO11 |UO12 |UO13 U014 |UO15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11




U004
MAINTENANCE RECOVERY

88.MOBY3759 92.MOBY3768
TENSION SPRING:  COVER:CAP:AIR O
RISE:CAP:30N ut

& %
93.M0OBY5440
h PCB:CCB

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 -U005 U006 [uoo7 Juoos [uooo [uo1o [uo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11




u004_S001

HOLDER:MOVE:ASS'Y
48.
49.MOBY3559 54MOBY3570 55.MOBY3572 53.MOBY3568 7-04543006Q oMoBY3S01
(x2) (x2) GEAR:WIPER BLA  GEAR:Z22 (x12) sy ’ i
GUIDE:HOLDER SLIDER:WEB DE TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

45.06901715
(x4)
ROLLER:SLIDER

50.M0OBY3560

GEAR:UPPER LOW
ER:1

51.M0BY 3561

GEAR:UPPER LOW
ER:2

9.06320120G
(x2)

PARALLEL PIN - 2X
12

27.52031852
(x2)
BUSHING - 6X8X4
MM

22.11050758
(x32) (x2)

CLAMP:LWSM-030
6A

U001

U002

24.11050761

26.11050764

(x2)

1.03530030N
(x4)
CLAMP.LWS-0511A CLAMP:LWS-1316A SCREW:M3X3

52.M0BY 3562
(x2)

GEAR:UPPER LOW

ER:3

>

vi

31.AW020214
(x4)
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:LG248NL1A

32.AX050302

STEPPER MOTOR:
TRANSPORT

6.04533006N

x2
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

37.D0396341
DC MOTOR:ON-OF

F:TRANSFER ROLL

ER:SECOND:ASS'Y

14.08050104
(x6)

RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA4

22.11050758

CLAMP:LWSM-030
6A

2311050760
(x2)
CLAMP:LWSM-051
1A

7.04543006Q(x 1)

TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

U003 JUB04 U005

U006

uoo7

U008

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

uo15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




u004_S001
HOLDER:MOVE:ASS'Y

58.M0BY3616 59-MOBY3618
DC MOTOR:WEB:R  GEAR:WEB:ROLLI
OLLING:ASS'Y NG:2

«

60.MOBY3619
GEAR:WEB:ROLLI

NG:1

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 -U005 U006

uoo7

U008

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

uo15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11

48.M0BY3501

HOLDER:MOVE:AS
S'Y




u004_S002
PUMP:VACUUM:CAP:ASS'Y

47.J0014114 83MOBY3750

GEAR:PUMP PUMP:VACUUM:CA
P

3.04503010N
(x4)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X10

o

40.D02586562

PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:DIA6XDIA10X
6

84.MOBY3751
DC STEPPER MOT
OR:DIAS5:ASS'Y

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 -U005 U006

uoo7

U008 |U009 |U010 |UO11 |UO12 |UO13 |UO14 |UO15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11

82.M0OBY3747

PUMP:VACUUM:CA
P:ASS'Y




u004_S003
PUMP:VACUUM:CAP:ASS'Y

47.J0014114 83MOBY3750

GEAR:PUMP PUMP:VACUUM:CA
P

3.04503010N
(x4)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X10

o

40.D02586562

PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:DIA6XDIA10X
6

84.MOBY3751
DC STEPPER MOT
OR:DIAS5:ASS'Y

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 -U005 U006

uoo7

U008 |U009 |U010 |UO11 |UO12 |UO13 |UO14 |UO15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11

82.M0OBY3747

PUMP:VACUUM:CA
P:ASS'Y




u004_S004
PUMP:VACUUM:CAP:ASS'Y

47.J0014114 83MOBY3750

GEAR:PUMP PUMP:VACUUM:CA
P

3.04503010N
(x4)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X10

o

40.D02586562

PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:DIA6XDIA10X
6

84.MOBY3751
DC STEPPER MOT
OR:DIAS5:ASS'Y

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 -U005 U006

uoo7

U008 |U009 |U010 |UO11 |UO12 |UO13 |UO14 |UO15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11

82.M0OBY3747

PUMP:VACUUM:CA
P:ASS'Y




U004_S005
TUBE:WASTE FLUID:ASS'Y

~ 85.
91.M0BY3767 86.MOBY3757 TuElz\gev%SYTBEZﬁjll
JOINT:WASTE FLU ~ (x3) -

§ D:ASS'Y
D TUBE:WASTE FLUI N .\g’)
D:2X4

87.M0BY3758

_ 90.MOBY 3766
TUBE:WASTE FLUI —
D:1 \T\

TANK:WASTE FLUI
W D:AIR OUT

89.MOBY3765

TUBE:WASTE FLUI
D:2

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 -U005 U006 [uoo7 Juoos [uooo [uo1o [uo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11



U005 S002

MOBY2705
FLANGE:PAPER FEED UNIT:
DRIVEN:ASS'Y

-

v

UO005.PAPER FEED

3

U005 S001

MOBY2704
FLANGE:PAPER FEED UNIT:
DRIVE:160:ASS'Y

U001

U002

uoo03

U008

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

U014 |UO15

U004 -U006 U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11



U005_S001.FLANGE:PAPER FEED UNIT:DRIVE:160:ASS"Y

U005 S001 S003 U005 S001 S002
D1243867 D1243867
ENCODER:SENSOR:ASS'Y ENCODER:SENSOR:ASS'Y

T

U005 S001 S001

v MOBY2710
Lo & _ GUIDE PLATE:LOCK:FLANG
o giP F

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 -U006 U007 Juoos Juoog [uo1o [uo11 [uo12 Juo13 Juo14 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11



U00S5_S002.FLANGE:PAPER FEED UNIT:DRIVEN:ASS'Y

U005 S002 S001

MOBY2710
GUIDE PLATE:LOCK:FLANG

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 -UOOG U007 Juoos Juoog [uo1o [uo11 [uo12 Juo13 Juo14 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11



U005

PAPER FEED
11.04583010N 38.AA000295 4.04503010N 7.04514008N
(x4) DECAL:GRIP:INNE  (x2) (x2)
HEXAGON HEAD T R COVER:RIGHT TAPPING SCREW - TAPPING SCREW:
APPING SCREW:3 M3X10 4X8

X10

5.04513006N
(x22)

TAPPING SCREW -
3X6

S

S

25.08050103 <o 604513008N & . o
(x8) (x4)
RETAINING RINGS \'/ TAPPING SCREW -
-E:SILENCER:DIA3 M3X8 33_1 1050600 34_1 1050723
(x3) CLAMPS:WES-050
CLAMP:LWSM-030 7
6-2M
37.A8121085 22.08010228
(x4) \ (x2)
SCREW:DIA6:M4 PAN HEAD SCREW
M2.3X12 6.04513008N (x4
TAPPING SCREW - M3X8
17.07200060E (x 8)
RETAINING RING - M6
2.03604006N 10.04543006Q
(x2) (x4)
SCREW - M4X6 TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6
36.54036246 30.09544008N
(x4) ' (x8)
STEPPED SCREW SCREW - M4X8
- CLEANING V
3.03604008N _ 2809513008N
(x10) S e
SCREW - M4X8 SCREW:POLISHED
\l/ ROUND:M3X8
31.09545010N 8.04514010N 16.07200040E 20.07403206 2308010237
(x8) (x4) (x8) (x8) (x24)
SCREW:POLISHED TAPPING SCREW: RETAINING RING - BALL BEARING -6 HEXAGONAL BOLT
ROUND/SPRING:M 4X10 M4 X19X6 :DOUBLE SCREW:
5X10 M4X12
U001 [uoo2 Juoo3 Juoo4 -U006 U007 Juoos Juooo [uo1o Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




U005

PAPER FEED

72.M0123406
(x4)

PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:DEVELOPME
NT ROLLER:DRUM
STAY:LEFT

39.AA082144
(x6)
BUSHING - 8X12X7

68.G5702730
(x8)

SLIDER - SCANNE
R

52.C2292113
(x4)
RELEASE ROLLER

69.G8327900
(x24)
SCREW:SPRING W
ASHER:ROUND PO
INT:M4X10
201910-07 O/O

44.AA143859 60.D1357532

(x16)
POSITIONING PIN

GRIP:INNER COVE
R

69.G8327900 45-AA143866

(x4)

SCREW:SPRINGW SCREW:DIA3.4:M3
ASHER:ROUND PO
INT:M4X10

(x2)

3

69.G8327900
(x8)
SCREW:SPRING W
ASHER:ROUND PO
INT:M4X10
201910-09 0/0

@O0 k ¥V &

66.G1784183
(x4)
COLLAR:2:0/C

U001

U002

uoo03

50.83524318
(x4)

BUSHING - LOWER
SLIDER

48.82291080
SAFETY SWITCH C
USHION

55.C6322130
(x2)
WASHER:DRAWE
R:CONNECTOR

62.D2624564

MICRO SWITCH:C
UTTER

47.AG070504
(x2)
MAGNET CATCH:4
41N

56.D0021199 54.C4251257 43.AA143849 64.D6884895
(x4) (x2) (x2) (x4)
SPACER:ROLLER: COVER:FRONTUP SCREW:DIA4M3  BINDING HEAD SC
DIA12.4:DIA18 PER:CORNER REW:ROUND POIN
T:M3X8
U007 U008 |U009 U010 |UO11 U012 [UO13 |UO14 |UO15

U004 JUBOS| U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




U005
PAPER FEED

82.M0BY2629 79-M0BY2623 73-MOBY2613 81-MOBY2628

SHAFT:GRIP LEVER:UN LOCK

75.M0BY2615

(x2) ’

CAP:STAY:GUIDE:

FLANGE

74.MOBY2614
Ny

(x25)
NUT:LOCK:M4

77.M0BY2620
(x2)
SHAFT:CONTACT
POINT-LINK:UN LO
cK

78.M0BY2621
(x2)
POSITIONING PIN:
FRONT REAR

92.M0BY2665

(x2) )
TENSION SPRING: %
LEVER

<

.

88.M0OBY2643 84.MOBY2637

(x4)
NEEDLE BEARING:
DIA14XDIA20X16 R

(x8)

80.M0BY2626
(MOBY):STAY:GUID COVER:GRIP:PULL (x2)
E:FLANGE OUT:PAPER FEED GUIDE:BRACKET:
UNIT GRIP

-~ 8§ 7

T (x3)

(x2)

RONT

< (x2)

N B o

87.M0BY2642 86.M0BY2641 91.MOBY2658

76.M0BY2619

ol LINK:UN LOCK

83.M0BY2633
casr (x2)
% GUIDE:POSITIONI
= NG PIN:FRONT RE
AR
90.M0BY2648
T (x2)

ADJUSTING PLATE
- :FRONT REAR

85.M0BY2638

COVER:HOLDER:F

7 .. 89.MOBY2644

CASTER:FIX:784N

U001 |U002 |U003

U004 JUBOS| U006

(x4) (x4) (x2)
PIN:GUIDE:HOLDE = SHAFT:NEEDLE BE ADJUSTING PLATE HOLDER:STAY
ARING :CASTER:LOWER
U007 U008 |U009 U010 |UO11 U012 [UO13 |UO14 |UO15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




U005

PAPER FEED
102.M0BY2724 108.M0BY2751 110.M0BY2753
(x4) (x2) (x2)
NUT:SLIDER:M4 SUPPORTING PLA HOLDER:ROLL PA
TE:HOLDER:ROLL PER
PAPER
97.M0BY2676 93.M0OBY 2666
(x2) @ (x2)
SHAFT:LEVER:2 PLAIN SHAFT BEA
q RING:FRONT REA
R:STANDARD
96.M0BY2675 94.MO0BY2669
(x2) (x2)
(MOBY):SHAFT:LEV >\’GUIDE PLATE:GUI
ER:1:160 DE:POSITIONING P
98.MOBY2677
\ SHAFT:BRACKET:
SWITCH
95.M0BY2674
(x2)
HOLDER:STAY:OU
TER
U001 Juoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 -U006 U007 [uoos Juoog [uo1o Juo11 Juo12 [uo13 Juo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11



U005_S001

FLANGE:PAPER FEED UNIT:DRIVE:160:ASS'Y
18.07200100E 10.04543006Q 3211050488

19.07250120E

RETAINING RING
C-M12

15.06330280G
PIN - 3X28

21.07433912
(x2)

RADIAL BALL BEA
RING:DIA12XDIA24
X6

5.04513006N

(x8)
TAPPING SCREW -
3X6

9.04523008N
(x6)

TAPPING SCREW -

M3X8

(x3)

RETAINING RING -

M10

e — O

e

(x2)

TAPPING SCREW -

M3X6

HARNESS CLAMP

6.04513008N
(x7)

TAPPING SCREW -

M3X8

e

v

13.06320200G

PARALLEL PIN:2X2
0

27.08050106
RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA6

58.D01242641
(x4)
BUSHING:DIAG

12.06320140G
PARALLEL PIN

26.08050104

RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA4

5.04513006N(x 2)
TAPPING SCREW - 3X6

28.09513008N i 57.D0746665
(x6) O GEAR:JOINT:COLL
SCREW:POLISHED ECTION BOTTLE:Z
ROUND:M3X8 \I/ 65

< B % & N

3411050723 3511050758 23.08010237 14.06330180G 26.08050104

(x2) (x9) (x4) (x3) (x7)

CLAMPS:WES-050 CLAMP:LWSM-030 HEXAGONAL BOLT PARALLEL PIN -3X RETAINING RINGS

7 B6A :DOUBLE SCREW: 18MM -E:SILENCER:DIA4

M4X12
U001 Juoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 - U006 |uo07 Juoos Juooo Juo1o Juo11 [uo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11

120.M0BY2704
[A]
FLANGE:PAPER F
EED UNIT:DRIVE:1
60:ASS'Y

201910-05 X/O




U005_S001
FLANGE:PAPER FEED UNIT:DRIVE:160:ASS'Y

120.
113.M0BY2816 114.MOBY2817 101-MOBY2723 ] MOBY2704
GEAR:FLANGE GEAR:TORQUE LI  CAP:COVER

MITER MECHANIC FLANGE:PAPER F
AL CLUTCH EED UNIT:DRIVE:1

60:ASS'Y
201910-05 X/O

® o N

65.D7663412
GEAR:STAPLER:M
OVE

MOBY2703
[A]
FLANGE:PAPER F
EED UNIT:DRIVE:1
116.M0BY4482 60:ASS'Y
DECAL:CAUTION:R 201910-05 X/O

ll OLL PAPER:CORE

61.D2612783
TORQUE LIMITER:
8OMN/M:DIA18

70.GB013081
GEAR:Z16:DUPLEX a

112.M0BY2810

DC MOTOR:PRESS .y
FIT v

115.M0BY4481
DECAL:CAUTION:R
OLL PAPER

A
n

‘ (3 —

67.G1785029 63.03316230 111.M0BY2791
GEAR:DECURA:Z2  (x3) DECAL:LOCK:CHA
oM HEXAGONAL HEA ~ NGE:FLANGE

D SCREW - M4X20

U001 |U002 |UO03 |U004 -U006 U007 |U008 |U009 |UO10 |UO11 |UO12 |UO13 |UO14 |UO15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11



U005_S001_S001
GUIDE PLATE:LOCK:FLANGE

68.G5702730
(x4)

SLIDER - SCANNE
R

1.03530060N
(x3)

BIND SCREW - M3
X6

6.04513008N

(x3)
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

107.M0OBY2747

(x3)

COMPRESSION SP

RING:LOCK:120N

105.M0BY2741

BASE:SWIVEL

&
W

51.B3532768

(x3) (x8)
POSITIONING PLA  PRESSURE PLATE
TE :BASE:SWIVEL

Q

-

U001

U002

uoo03

SCREW:POLISHED  (x3)

ROUND:M4X8

-~

o

106.M0BY2743 29.09514008N 28.09513008N 42.AA143822

(x3)

SCREW:POLISHED STEPPEDSCREW -

ROUND:M3X8

M3.5

@

O

oo}

44.AA143859
POSITIONING PIN

40 AA143544
(x8)
SCREW - M3

49.82591131
(x2)
SCREW:PCU

41.AA143569
(x4)
SCREW

24.08025305
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

6.04513008N (x5)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X8

17.07200060E (x 1)
RETAINING RING - M6

53.C2652315 46.AE031032 104 MOBY2739 72M0123406 16.07200040E
(x4) (x4) LINK.LEVER:LOCK:  (x6) RETAINING RING -
SCREW:DRUM BUSHING - 6X9X6. RELEASE PLAIN SHAFT BEA M4
5 RING:DEVELOPME
NT ROLLER:DRUM
STAY:LEFT
U004 -U006 U007 Juoos Juooo [uo1o Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11

122.M0BY2710
GUIDE PLATE:LOC
K:FLANGE
20191003




U005_S001_S001
GUIDE PLATE:LOCK:FLANGE

123.M0BY2760
LEVER:LOCK:RELE
ASE:FLANGE:PEE

N

20200201 X/O

1

U001

U002

uoo03

N

109.M0BY2752
KNOB:RELEASE:L

EVER

uoo7

U008

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

uo15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11

122.M0BY2710
GUIDE PLATE:LOC
K:FLANGE
20191003




U005 _S001_S002
ENCODER:SENSOR:ASS'Y

71.J0251156

59.D1243867
ENCODER:SENSO
OPTICS SENSOR:E

R:ASS'Y

NCODER:SUB SCA
NNING

)

U001 |U002 |UO03 |U004 -UOO6 U007 |U008 |U009 |UO10 |UO11 |UO12 |UO13 |UO14 |UO15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11




U005 _S001_S003
ENCODER:SENSOR:ASS'Y

71.J0251156

59.D1243867
ENCODER:SENSO
OPTICS SENSOR:E

R:ASS'Y

NCODER:SUB SCA
NNING

)

U001 |U002 |UO03 |U004 -UOO6 U007 |U008 |U009 |UO10 |UO11 |UO12 |UO13 |UO14 |UO15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11




U005_S002

FLANGE:PAPER FEED UNIT:DRIVEN:ASS'Y

6.04513008N
x7)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

111.M0BY2791
DECAL:LOCK:CHA
NGE:FLANGE

63.D3316230
(x3)

HEXAGONAL HEA
D SCREW - M4X20

v

) > &

D

U

5.04513006N
(x8)
TAPPING SCREW -
3X6

23.08010237
(x4)

HEXAGONAL BOLT
‘DOUBLE SCREW:
M4X12

U001

U002

uoo03

18.07200100E 21.07433912

(x2)
RETAINING RING -
M10

(x2)

RADIAL BALL BEA
RING:DIA12XDIA24
X6

15.06330280G 9-04523008N
PIN - 3X28

(x6)
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

10.04543006Q

) TAPPING SCREW -

M3X6

101.M0BY2723
(x2)
CAP:COVER

19.07250120E
RETAINING RING
C-M12

121.M0BY2705
[A]
FLANGE:PAPER F
EED UNIT:DRIVEN:
ASSY

201910-04 X/O

-

B

MOBY2702
[A]
FLANGE:PAPER F
EED UNIT:DRIVEN:
ASS'Y

201910-04 X/O

U004 JUBOS| U006

uoo7

U008

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

uo15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




U005_S002_S001
GUIDE PLATE:LOCK:FLANGE

72.M0123406 44-AA143859
POSITIONING PIN

(x6)

PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:DEVELOPME
NT ROLLER:DRUM
STAY.LEFT

24.08025305

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

49.82591131
(x2)
SCREW:PCU

16.07200040E
RETAINING RING -
M4

104.M0BY2739 46-AE031032
LINK:LEVER:LOCK:  (x4)
RELEASE BUSHING - 6X9X6

53.C2652315
(x4)

. SCREW:DRUM

[ b (3)
COMPRESSION SP
- RING:LOCK:120N

6.04513008N (x 5)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X8
29.09514008N  17.37200060E (x 1)

SCREW:POLISHED ' geTAINING RING - M6
ROUND:M4X8

107.M0BY2747

1.03530060N

y (x3)
BIND SCREW - M3
X6

42.AA143822 = 6.04513008N
(x3) u (x3)
STEPPEDSCREW - \'/ TAPPING SCREW -
M3.5 M3X8
40.AA143544 51.83532768
(x8) - (x3)
SCREW - M3 V POSITIONING PLA
TE
o \ il
T < e
28.09513008N 105.M0BY2741 106.M0BY2743 41.AA143569 68.G5702730
(x3) BASE:SWIVEL (x8) (x4) (x4)
SCREW:POLISHED PRESSURE PLATE SCREW SLIDER - SCANNE
ROUND:M3X8 :BASE:SWIVEL R
U001 Juoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 -U006 U007 [uoos Juoog [uo1o Juo11 Juo12 [uo13 Juo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11

122.M0BY2710
GUIDE PLATE:LOC
K:FLANGE
20191003




U005_S002_S001
GUIDE PLATE:LOCK:FLANGE

109.MOBY2752

KNOB:RELEASE:L
EVER

N

_ 123.M0BY2760
- LEVER:.LOCK:RELE
\k. ASE:FLANGE:PEE
" D02002:01 X/0
o
U007 U008 |U009 |U010 U011 U012 |UO13 |UO14 |UO15

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 -U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11

122.M0BY2710
GUIDE PLATE:LOC
K:FLANGE
20191003




UO006.DEVELOPER SUPPLY

U006 S003

MOBY3058
HOLDER:CARTRIDGE:ASS'Y

U006 S004 U006 S001
MOBY3058 . MOBY3058
HOLDER:CARTRIDGE:ASS'Y ot " HOLDER:CARTRIDGE:ASS'Y

U006 S002

MOBY3058
HOLDER:CARTRIDGE:ASS'Y

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos -u007 U008 Juoog Juo1o [uo11 [uo12 [uo13 Tuo14 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11



U006
DEVELOPER SUPPLY

11.11050760

(x8)

CLAMP:LWSM-051 0

1A

3.04513006N
(x6)

TAPPING SCREW -
3X6

16.02416290
(x8)
LED:RED

12.11050761
(x8)
CLAMP:LWS-0511A

10.11050758

(x36)
CLAMP:LWSM-030
6A

14.11050765
CLAMP:LWS-2218A

C"A

of

20.MOBY3057

(x12)

PUMP UNIT:ASS'Y

911050724  19.J0254685 2.04503010N 18.GW020022
CLAMPS:WES-121  (x20) (x70) (x8)
TUBE:COUPLING ~ TAPPING SCREW - PHOTOINTERRUP
M3X10 TOR:LG2A24BL1

L & W

B

U001 |U002 |UO03 |U004

(x3)

(x36)

M3X6

(x12)

(x4)

13.11050764
.A (XG)
a/ CLAMP:LWS-1316A

24.M0BY3210

JOINT:GATE:UNI

6.04543006Q

TAPPING SCREW -

8.11050723

CLAMPS:WES-050
7

7-11050711

CLAMP:JDL-1S

22.M0BY3105 17.D2623062 15.AA143542 4.04513008N
(x8) (x12) x12) (x4)
DECAL:LOCK:INK PLATE:TUBE SCREW:M3:DIA4X5 TAPPING SCREW -
CARTRIDGE 6 M3X8
U005 -u007 u0os [uooo Juo1o [uo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




U006

DEVELOPER SUPPLY N
39.MOBY6134 30.MOBY3296 31.MOBY3298 32.MOBY3299 35MOBY6130 "*ﬁ
(x12) (x32) (x8) (x44) (x20) ‘;\?’
TUBE:SHORT JOINT:FTLLO04-1 FILTER:PALL:LCF1  JOINT:MTLLO04-1 TUBE:ELECTROMA

2100 GNET VALVE

Y SUPPLY SECTION
:FILTER:DAMPER

28.M0BY3220 . 40.M0BY6135
40 i 4
I(EXND )RING:TUBE = '(I'):JB?E:DEVELOPER
SUPPLY SECTION
‘FILTER:SOLENOID
42.M0BY3091 . 37.M0BY6132
8 y 12
I(ﬁK)SENSOR:ASS‘ . WE ‘(I');JBE):DEVELOPER
36.M0BY6131

(x8)
TUBE:GATE:SIDE -

29.M0BY3290
(x12)
JOINT:MLRL004-1

26.M0BY3212

(x12)
STOPPER:GATE

33.MOBY3734

(x12)
JOINT:FSLLR-2

38-MOBY6133 27.M0BY3213 25:M0BY3211

(x24) (x3) (x6)
TUBE:PUMP:LONG PLATE:GATE:UPPE PLATE:GATE:SIDE
R

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos -u007 U008 Juoog Juo1o [uo11 [uo12 [uo13 Tuo14 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11




U006_S001
HOLDER:CARTRIDGE:ASS'Y

- 21.
2.04503010N  32.M0BY3299 M0BY3058

" HOLDER:CARTRID
GE:ASS'Y

(x2) JOINT:MTLLO04-1
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X10

1.03530040N (x 4)

34.MOBY5440 _23MOBY3198 SCREW - M3X4
PCB:CCB 2)
; VALVE:TDS-VOBA:
' CARTRIDGE
5.04523008N

(x4)
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

el

6.04543006Q
(x2)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO004 |UO05 -U007 U008 |U009 |U010 |UO11 |UO12 |UO13 |UO14 |UO15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11




U006_S002
HOLDER:CARTRIDGE:ASS'Y

- 21.
2.04503010N  32.M0BY3299 M0BY3058

" HOLDER:CARTRID
GE:ASS'Y

(x2) JOINT:MTLLO04-1
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X10

1.03530040N (x 4)

34.MOBY5440 _23MOBY3198 SCREW - M3X4
PCB:CCB 2)
; VALVE:TDS-VOBA:
' CARTRIDGE
5.04523008N

(x4)
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

el

6.04543006Q
(x2)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO004 |UO05 -U007 U008 |U009 |U010 |UO11 |UO12 |UO13 |UO14 |UO15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11




U006_S003
HOLDER:CARTRIDGE:ASS'Y

- 21.
2.04503010N  32.M0BY3299 M0BY3058

" HOLDER:CARTRID
GE:ASS'Y

(x2) JOINT:MTLLO04-1
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X10

1.03530040N (x 4)

34.MOBY5440 _23MOBY3198 SCREW - M3X4
PCB:CCB 2)
; VALVE:TDS-VOBA:
' CARTRIDGE
5.04523008N

(x4)
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

el

6.04543006Q
(x2)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO004 |UO05 -U007 U008 |U009 |U010 |UO11 |UO12 |UO13 |UO14 |UO15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11




U006_S004
HOLDER:CARTRIDGE:ASS'Y

- 21.
2.04503010N  32.M0BY3299 M0BY3058

" HOLDER:CARTRID
GE:ASS'Y

(x2) JOINT:MTLLO04-1
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X10

1.03530040N (x 4)

34.MOBY5440 _23MOBY3198 SCREW - M3X4
PCB:CCB 2)
; VALVE:TDS-VOBA:
' CARTRIDGE
5.04523008N

(x4)
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

el

6.04543006Q
(x2)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO004 |UO05 -U007 U008 |U009 |U010 |UO11 |UO12 |UO13 |UO14 |UO15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11




uoo7
WASTE FLUID

1.04543006Q 6-MOBY6451
(x2) GUIDE:TUBE:WAS
TAPPING SCREW - TE FLUID

M3X6

5-M0OBY6450
HOLDER:BOTTLE:
WASTE FLUID

3.11050724
CLAMPS:WES-121
0

4.M0BY6402
BOTTLE:WASTE F -
LUID:2L:ADHESION

7.G8327900
(x6)
SCREW:SPRING W
ASHER:ROUND PO
INT:M4X10
201910-07 O/0

U001 JU002 |UO03 |UO04 |UOO5 |UOO6 -U008 U009 [U010 |UO11 |UO12 |UO13 U014 |UO15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11




UOO8.TRANSPORT

U008 S001 U008 S004

D1243867 MOBY3841

ENCODER:SENSOR:ASS'Y (MOBY):GUIDE PLATE:EXIT:A

ss'Y

U008 S003 ) U008 S002
MOBY4018 ' MOBY4016
(MOBY):HEATER:REAR LOW (MOBY):HEATER:PRE:SUB-A
ER:SUB-ASS'Y SS'Y

U008 S005
MOBY4500

\(MOBY):CUTTER

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -u009 uo10 Juo11 [uo12 [uo13 Juo14 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11



uoo08

TRANSPORT

20.09544016N 103530060N  26.08074139
(x24) (x3) (x22)
SCREW:POLISHED BIND SCREW - M3
ROUND WITH SPR X6 SET)
ING WASHER:M4X
16

5.04513006N

(x46)

TAPPING SCREW -
3X6

12.06230180E

SPRING PIN - 3X18
MM

20.07200080E " 11.05940060E
(RXEZ'I)'AINING RING- &7 A 54, ' (ng():KET SCREW
M8 — / ' 4x6
9.04543006Q 22.07413810
(x8) T o (x2)
TAPPING SCREW - J BALL BEARING:10
M3X6 w4 X19X7MM
14.07010040N 7.04514008N
(x24) (¢ (x5)
WASHER:DIA4 kr“ TAPPING SCREW:
4X8
L= (VW »n @
2.03540060N 30.11050650 15.07200020E 16.07200030E 21.07403804
(x4) CLAMP - MS-0709  (x2) (x20) (x10)
SCREW-M4X6 RETAINING RING - RETAINING RING - BALL BEARING:DIA
M2 M3 4XDIA9X4
U001 Juoo2 [uoo3 [uooa [uoos Juoos uoo7 - U009 [uo1o [uo11 [uo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s

WASHER (100PCS/ SCREW - M3X6

3.03603006N
(x14)

18.07200040G
(x21)

RETAINING RING -
M4

N

v

€

19.07200060E
(x3)

RETAINING RING -
M6

28.09543008N
(x79)
SCREW - M3X8

31.11050723

CLAMPS:WES-050
7

63.88301135
SCREW

6.04513006P (x 6)
TAPPING SCREW:M3X6

8.04543006N (x 5)
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:3X6

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




uoo08

TRANSPORT
49.AA143859 44.AA143545 56.B1225208 48.AA143820 34.52152621
(x10) (x10) GROUNDWIRE  (x12) (x2)
POSITIONING PIN SCREW:M4 STEPPED SCREW  SNAP RING - M6
72.D1243865 52.AW010147
SYNCHRONOUS B \
ELT:60S1.5M305

32.11050758
(x2)
CLAMP:LWSM-030
6A

69.D1243854 -,
COMPRESSION SP [/ /
RING:REGISTRATI

ON ROLLER

PHOTO REFLECTI
ON SENSOR
kl
[S39

70.D1243857 —
COLLAR:COMPRE —
SSION SPRING:RE
GISTRATION ROLL

ER

71.D1243864

37.AA063732
(x12)
COMPRESSION SP
RING:PRESSURE
ROLLER

46.AA143645

BRACKET:DC MOT ﬁ (x12)
OR:REGISTRATIO STEPPED SCREW:
N M3:45MM
35.55074452 63.88301135
(x24)

e &
Y SCREW

SPACER - 5X8X0.5

/"‘
MM J

€ N J N B

47.AA143790 60.B1254913 58.B1254904 59.B1254912 57.B1254902

(x3) SHAFT:SPRING:ST STOPPER:OPEN A  SHAFT:CONTACT ~ BRACKET:OPEN A
SCREW:CONTACT OPPER ND CLOSE:LEFT ~ POINT:STOPPER ~ ND CLOSE:STOPP
POINT ER.LEFT

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 [uo12 [uo13 Juo14 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11




uoo08

TRANSPORT

87.D4474315 89.D7814652 102.MOBY3851 98-MOBY1085 76.D1243915

TENSION SPRING:  (x2) (MOBY):REGISTRA  (x2) (x21)

TENSIONER STEPPED SCREW: TION ROLLER:REG (MOBY):SEAL:PLAT CAM:PRESSURE:R

LINK:GUIDE PLATE ISTRATION:DIA10  EN:FRONT REAR  ELEASE
:OPEN AND CLOSE
93.J0011168 75.D1243913
SLIDER:TRANSPO - (x21)
RT ROLLER D ,@/ AXRM:PRESSURE R
=~ OLLER

82.02623870 74.D1243912
TIMING PULLEY:T . (x21)
RANSPORT ROLLE ﬁ SHAFT:PRESSURE
R:ASS'Y G ROLLER
94.J0012850 85.02625398
(x2) HARNESS:GROUN
SLIDER:GEAR:PRE D WIRE:100MM
SSURE
95.J0012876 104.M0BY 3859
PLAIN SHAFTBEA ¢, 7 (x5)
RING:TRANSPORT HOLDER:ADJUSTM
ROLLER y \ ENT:BEARING
99.M0BY1087 91.G1781769

x2) ””‘ “’|m>
SEAL:PLATEN:SID WASHER:M4
E

92.GW020022 81.D2121735 86.D3724561 103.M0BY3857 100.M0BY1089

PHOTOINTERRUP ~ TENSION SPRING:  (x20) (x5) (x2)

TOR:LG2A24BL1 STOPPER:9.18N SPACER:DIA4 BRACKET:ADJUST  TAPE:FIX:HEAT IN
MENT:BEARING SULATION

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -u009 uo10 Juo11 [uo12 [uo13 Juo14 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11




uoo08

DC MOTOR:REGIS
TRATION:PRESS F
IT

121.M0BY 3947
(x3)

COVER:HEATER:P g

LATEN

111.M0BY 3906
(MOBY):SHAFT:PR
ESSURE RELEASE

120.MOBY 3946

(MOBY):HEAT INSU
LATION:PLATEN

118.M0BY3917 119-MOBY3918 112.M0BY3907 115M0OBY3913 109MOBY3903

LEVER:PRESSURE BRACKET:LEVER:
PRESSURE RELEA SSURE RELEASE

SE:FRONT

134.M0BY 3950
gSI)DE PLATE:PAP
ER:ASS'Y <
(x2) (x2)
STUD:KNOB KNOB:PRESSURE ~ RELEASE:GRIP
RELEASE
U001 JU002 U003 U004 |U005 |UO06

STUD:LEVER:PRE

\ ¢ © &

TRANSPORT
116.M0BY3914 105.M0BY 3860 114.M0BY3911 117.M0BY3915 113.M0BY3910
(x42) (x10) (x21) (x21) (x21)
ROLLER:PRESSUR SHAFT:BEARING SHAFT:PRESSURE TORSION SPRING: HOLDER:ARM:PRE
E :ARM PRESSURE:14.8N SSURE ROLLER
106.M0BY 3861 110.M0BY3905

SLEEVE:PRESSUR
E RELEASE

107.M0BY 3901

LEVER:PRESSURE
RELEASE:REAR

132.M4482961
(x2)
WASHER:437086

133.M4822212
(x2)
CUSHION:REGIST
RATION:LOWER

108.M0BY3902

LINK:PRESSURE R
ELEASE

U007 JUB08] U009

U010 [UO11

uo12

uo13

uo14

uo15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




U008
TRANSPORT

135.M0BY 3855
POSITIONING SEN
SOR:ASS'Y

&

136.04544010N

o~ (x2)
TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:4X1

0
201910-08 O/O

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 [uo12 [uo13 Juo14 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11




u008_S001
ENCODER:SENSOR:ASS'Y

97.J0251156

73.D1243867
ENCODER:SENSO
OPTICS SENSOR:E

R:ASS'Y

NCODER:SUB SCA
NNING

g

U001 |U002 |UO0O3 |U004 |UO05 |UO06 |UO07 -U009 U010 [UO11 |UO12 |[UO13 |UO14 |UO15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11




U008_S002
(MOBY):HEATER:PRE:SUB-ASS'Y

54.AW110078 67.D0744063

123.M0BY4016
(MOBY):HEATER:P

THERMOSTAT:146  HOUSING:THERM ™ RE:SUB-ASS'Y

o] OSTAT:ASS'Y )

-~

33.11050760 53.AW100165
19 2
gLAI\BIP:LWSM—OM ?ﬁ\ i(’/// (TXHE)RNHSTOR;ASS'
1A ) 4 \" Y
5.04513006N
4{ 8
r% ‘(I');\F?PING SCREW -
3X6

4

27.09543006N
(x4)
SCREW - M3X6

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

uo15

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




U008_S003
(MOBY):HEATER:REAR LOWER:SUB-ASS'Y

53.AW100165

THERMISTOR:ASS'
Y

124.M0BY4018
(MOBY):HEATER:R
EAR LOWER:SUB-
ASS'Y

5.04513006N

49.AA143859
(x2)

. | POSITIONING PIN

(x17) <~;{ )
TAPPING SCREW - J

3X6

Y

33.11050760
(x10)
CLAMP:LWSM-051
1A

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 [uo12 [uo13 Juo14 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11




U008_S004
(MOBY):GUIDE PLATE:EXIT:ASS'Y

101.M0BY3841
80.D2064499 27.09543006N (MOBY):GUIDE PLA
(x10) (x4) : TE:EXIT:ASS'Y
DISCHARGE BRUS SCREW - M3X6
H:300MM
67.D0744063 122.M\0BY3976
HOUSING:THERM o~ (MOBY):TAPE:BLAC
OSTAT:ASS'Y {y g._ll_?gFSII_EIiICS'I;I)(;N PH
54.AW110078 53.AW100165
THERMOSTAT:146 (x2)
A ‘ ) \ g /2// THERMISTOR:ASS'
@ Y

33.11050760 5-04513006N

(x7) (x8)
CLAMP:LWSM-051  TAPPING SCREW -
1A 3X6

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 [uo12 [uo13 Juo14 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11




U008_S005

(MOBY):CUTTER

16.07200030E
(x3)

RETAINING RING -
M3

17.07200040E
(x7)
RETAINING RING -

33.11050760

(x21)
CLAMP:LWSM-051
1A

9.04543006Q

(x10)
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

4.04503010N
(x7)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X10

"
O

&

36.A5717700

(x2)

SCREW:SPRINGW M4
ASHER:M2.6X5

25.08050083
RETAINING RING -

(v

15.07200020E 38.AA080072 5.04513006N 23.08010229

(x2)

RETAINING RING -

M2

]
e

31.11050723

CLAMPS:WES-050
7

.

BUSHING - 6X10X3  (x16)

TAPPING SCREW -

3X6

U001

U002

uoo03

27.09543006N 7-04514008N

(x2)
SCREW - M3X6

(x4)

4X8

"

TAPPING SCREW:

42.AA082172

BUSHING:DIA6XDI
A10X4:EG-1

13.06320080G
/ PARALLEL KEY - 2
X8MM

125.M0BY4500
(MOBY):CUTTER

23

L =
33.11050760 64.C2384450
CLAMP:LWSM-051  (x2)
1A HINGE SCREW

4.04503010N(x 1)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X10

5.04513006N (x 1)

U004

U005

U006

U007 JUB08] U009

40. AA080393 TAPPING SCREW - 3X6
- » 17.07200040E (x 1)
v PLAIN SHAFTBEA  RETAINING RING - M4
u RING DIAG6XDIA10X 19.07200060E (x 2)
RETAINING RING - M6
27.09543006N (x 1)
; SCREW - M3X6
@ 24.08025312
TAPPING SCREW:
“—'/\‘/ WASHER:3X10
39.AA080347
e BUSHING - 8MM
‘ )
41.AA082118
(x4) BUSHING - M6
SCREW - M2.3X8
U010 |UO11 |UO12 U013 U014 |UO15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11



U008_S005
(MOBY):CUTTER

90.G1633997
COMPRESSION SP ([
RING:HOUSING:TR
ANSPORT

84.D02624591
DC MOTOR:CUTTE  (x2)

45.AA143571

R UNIT:ASS'Y:BRU  SHAFT

SH:6.78W

88.D5161537 126.M0BY4558 127.M0BY4559
(x2) (MOBY):SYNCHRO  (MOBY):RAIL:INNE
PLAIN SHAFT BEA NOUS BELT:S2M:4 R

RING:DIA8 X3684

¢ N

68.D1242724
@ GEAR:REWINDING
3

=

51.AB017615 o 50.AB012970
GEAR - 30Z2/452 .‘ GEAR:ROLLER:RE
r“h & @ VERSE:EXIT
2 % U
55.B0654222 Py 66.00291749
GEAR - 37Z {-?‘ (¥, pyLLEY:PROTECTI
L 4 "Q on
77.D1244559 79.D1496190
ey | i@
CUSHION:CUTTER = i i@ GEAR:DISCHARGE
UNIT Ui USED TONER
78.D01244588 61.82236475
SHUTTLE:CUTTER . BUSHING - 5X 10X
) S 25
b A
@ ¢ @ @ N

96.J0036866 62.B2591131 83.D2624564 65.D0291745 43.AA143542

ROLLER:OPPOSE SCREW:PCU (x2) PULLEY:DRIVE WE SCREW:M3:DIA4X5

D:TRANSPORT RO MICRO SWITCH:C RE:FRONT 6

LLER UTTER

U001 Juoo2 [uoo3 [uooa [uoos Juoos uoo7 - U009 [uo1o [uo11 [uo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11

125.M0BY4500
(MOBY):CUTTER




U008_S005

(MOBY):CUTTER
125.M0BY4500
130.M0BY4575 (MOBY):CUTTER
(MOBY):RAIL:CUTT
ER:160
129.M0BY4563 . 131.M0BY4600
(MOBY):TORSION S / vr-"‘" TORQUE LIMITER
PRING:CUTTER U Se ' MECHANICAL CLU
NIT:LEFT L TCH:49MNM
L .3
et
b
128.M0BY4562
TORSION SPRING:
CUTTER UNIT:RIG

HT

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 [uo12 [uo13 Juo14 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11



U009 S002
MOBY2710

GUIDE PLATE:LOCK:FLANG

UO09.PAPER EXIT

U009 S001
MOBY4414
' Ve G Asey TUNIT
U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos [uoos uoo7 Juoos -uo1o uo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11



U009_S001.FLANGE:PAPER EXIT UNIT:DRIVE:160:ASS"Y

U009 S001 S003 U009 S001 S002
D1243867 D1243867
ENCODER:SENSOR:ASS'Y ENCODER:SENSOR:ASS'Y

T

U009 S001 S001

v MOBY2710
Lo & _ GUIDE PLATE:LOCK:FLANG
o giP F

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos [uoos uoo7 Juoos -uo1o uo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11



U009

PAPER EXIT
14.07200100E
)
RETAINING RING -
M10
56.MOBY2791
NGEFLANGE

3.04513008N
(x7)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

39.D3316230
(x3)

HEXAGONAL HEA
D SCREW - M4X20

16.07433912
(x2)

RADIAL BALL BEA
RING:DIA12XDIA24
X6

10.06330280G 49-MOBY2723 4.04523008N

PIN - 3X28

(x2) (x6)
CAP:COVER TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8
Fs

S

5.04543006Q(x 1)
47.M0BY2614 TAPPING SCREW - M3X6
(x11)

NUT:LOCK:M4

30.AA143859
(x6)
POSITIONING PIN

64.M1384949

(x4)

HEXAGON SOCKE
T HEAD CAP BOLT:
SW-W:M4X8:BLAC

K

201905-01 X/O

2.04513006N 11.07010030N
(x8) @ (x8)
TAPPING SCREW - J WASHER DIA3
3X6
17.08010237 48.M0BY2615
(x4) % (x2)
HEXAGONAL BOLT CAP:STAY:GUIDE:
:DOUBLE SCREW: FLANGE
M4X12
q &
15.07250120E 61.M0BY4455 6.05930080E 46.M0BY2613
RETAINING RING (x2) (x8) (MOBY):STAY:GUID
C-M12 ADJUSTING PLATE TAPPING SCREW: E:FLANGE
:FRONT REAR:ROL ROUND POINT:3X6
LING
U001 Juoo2 [uoo3 [uooa Juoos Juoos [uoo7 [uoos -uo1o U011 [uo12 fuo13 Juo14 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11




U009_S001

FLANGE:PAPER EXIT UNIT:DRIVE:160:ASS"Y

15.07250120E
RETAINING RING
c-M12

10.06330280G
PIN - 3X28

16.07433912
(x2)

RADIAL BALL BEA
RING:DIA12XDIA24
X6

24.11050723

5.04543006Q
(x4)

(x3) ‘
CLAMPS WES-050 v

4.04523008N  23.11050488

(x6)

HARNESS CLAMP

TAPPING SCREW -

M3X8

S

. SNy

9
|

9.06330180G 2.04513006N

(x3)

25.11050724

(x8) CLAMPS:WES-121

PARALLEL PIN - 3X TAPPING SCREW - 0
18MM

3X6

TAPPING SCREW - SCREW:POLISHED
M3X6 ROUND:M3X8
26.11050758 19.08050104 17.08010237 7.06320140G 35.D0746665
(x12) (x7) (x4) PARALLEL PIN GEARJOINT.COLL
CLAMP:LWSM-030 RETAINING RINGS HEXAGONAL BOLT ECTION BOTTLE:Z
B6A -E:SILENCER:DIA4 :DOUBLE SCREW: 65
M4X12
U001 Juoo2 [uoo3 [uooa Juoos Juoos [uoo7 [uoos - U010 [uo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s

(x6)

M3X8

(x3)

M10

0

(x6)

3.04513008N

TAPPING SCREW -

14.07200100E

RETAINING RING -

8.06320200G
PARALLEL PIN:2X2

20.08050106

RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA6

21.09513008N

19.08050104

RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA4

2.04513006N(x 2)
TAPPING SCREW - 3X6

3.04513008N(x 1)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X8

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11

65.M0BY4414
[A]
FLANGE:PAPER E
XIT UNIT:DRIVE:16
O:ASSYY

201910-06 X/O




U009_S001
FLANGE:PAPER EXIT UNIT:DRIVE:160:ASS"Y

58.M0BY2816 38.D2612783 59-MOBY2817 36.D1242641
GEAR:FLANGE TORQUE LIMITER:  GEAR:TORQUELI  (x4)

80MN/M:DIA18 MITER MECHANIC  BUSHING:DIA6

AL CLUTCH

O &

43.GB013081
GEAR:Z16:DUPLEX e

62.M0BY4480
DECAL:ROLLING:S
WITCH:CHANGE

57.M0BY2810 39-D3316230
DC MOTOR:PRESS  (x3)

FIT HEXAGONAL HEA
D SCREW - M4X20

@ O

o]

i}

40.D7663412
GEAR:STAPLERM
OVE

41.G1785029

GEAR:DECURA:Z2
o/M1

56.MOBY2791

DECAL:LOCK:CHA
NGE:FLANGE

65.M0BY4414
[A]
FLANGE:PAPER E
XIT UNIT:DRIVE:16
O:ASSYY

201910-06 X/O

MOBY4413
[A]

FLANGE:PAPER E
XIT UNIT:DRIVE:16

U001

U002 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos [uoos [uoo7 Juoos -uo1o

uo11

U012 |U013 |UO14

uo15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11

0:ASS'Y

201910-06 X/O




U009_S001_S001
GUIDE PLATE:LOCK:FLANGE

42.G5702730
(x4)

SLIDER - SCANNE
R

33.83532768 53:-MOBY2743 22.09514008N 21.09513008N 29.AA143822
(x3) (x8) SCREW:POLISHED  (x3) (x3)
POSITIONING PLA  PRESSURE PLATE ~ ROUND:M4X8 SCREW:POLISHED STEPPEDSCREW -

TE :BASE:SWIVEL ROUND:M3X8 M3.5

1.03530060N 27.AA143544
x3) : — (x8)
BIND SCREW - M3 v V SCREW - M3
X6
3.04513008N 45.M0123406
(3) = c (x6)
TAPPING SCREW - PLAIN SHAFT BEA
M3X8 \'/ RING:DEVELOPME
NT ROLLER:DRUM
STAY.LEFT
54.M0OBY2747 - ~o, 28.AA143569
3 . 4
gon)APREssmN sP % T (chF)(EW
RING:LOCK:120N 5
31.AE031032 18.08025305
(x4) & a TAPPING SCREW -
BUSHING - 6X9X6. M3X6
5
P - = b
¢ < e G
34.C2652315 52.M0BY2741 51.MOBY2739 32.B2591131 12.07200040E
(x4) BASE:SWIVEL LINK:LEVER:LOCK: (x2) RETAINING RING -
SCREW:DRUM RELEASE SCREW:PCU M4
U001 Juoo2 [uoo3 [uooa Juoos Juoos [uoo7 [uoos -uo1o U011 [uo12 fuo13 Juo14 Juo1s

30.AA143859
POSITIONING PIN

3.04513008N (x 5)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X8

13.07200060E (x 1)
RETAINING RING - M6

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11

66.M0BY2710
GUIDE PLATE:LOC
K:FLANGE
20191003




U009_S001_S001
GUIDE PLATE:LOCK:FLANGE

) 66.M0BY2710
67.M0BY2760 . # —/a GUIDE PLATE:LOC
LEVER:LOCK:RELE . K:FLANGE
ASE:FLANGE:PEE

N

201910-03
202002-01 X/O

1

55.M0BY2752
“ KNOB:RELEASE:L
EVER

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos [uoos uoo7 Juoos -uo1o uo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11




U009 _S001_S002
ENCODER:SENSOR:ASS'Y

44.J0251156
OPTICS SENSOR:E
NCODER:SUB SCA
NNING

)

U001

U002

uoo03

U004 |U005

U006

uoo7

U008 -uo1o uo11 Juo12 [uo13

U014 |U015

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11

37.D1243867

ENCODER:SENSO
R:ASS'Y




U009 _S001_S003
ENCODER:SENSOR:ASS'Y

44.J0251156
OPTICS SENSOR:E
NCODER:SUB SCA
NNING

)

U001

U002

uoo03

U004 |U005

U006

uoo7

U008 -uo1o uo11 Juo12 [uo13

U014 |U015

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11

37.D1243867

ENCODER:SENSO
R:ASS'Y




U009_S002
GUIDE PLATE:LOCK:FLANGE

66.
450123406 30.AA143859 51.MOBY2739 31.AE031032 34.C2652315 ' - ,/ﬁ GUMSEIE;LS
(x6) POSITIONING PIN  LINK.LEVER:LOCK:  (x4) (x4) . ] K:FLANGE
PLAIN SHAFT BEA RELEASE BUSHING - 6X9X6. SCREW:DRUM 201910-03
RING:DEVELOPME 5
NT ROLLER:DRUM
STAY:LEFT

3.04513008N(x 5)

TAPPING SCREW - M3X8
22.09514008N 13 57500060E (x 1)
SCREW:POLISHED ' geTAINING RING - M6

18.08025305

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

ROUND:M4X8

5. (3)
COMPRESSION SP
RING:LOCK:120N

32.82591131 54.M0BY2747
2 .

(SXC%EW:PCU i

12.07200040E 1. 03530060N

BIND SCREW - M3

RETAINING RING - ‘Q /’@

v

29.AA143822 3.04513008N

(x3) !

STEPPEDSCREW - TAPPING SCREW -

M3.5 M3X8

27.AA143544 33.B3532768

(x8) - (x3)

SCREW - M3 V POSITIONING PLA
TE

21.09513008N 52.M0BY2741 53.MOBY2743 28.AA143569 42.G5702730

(x3) BASE:SWIVEL (x8) (x4) (x4)
SCREW:POLISHED PRESSURE PLATE SCREW SLIDER - SCANNE
ROUND:M3X8 :BASE:SWIVEL R

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos [uoos uoo7 Juoos -uo1o uo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11



U009_S002
GUIDE PLATE:LOCK:FLANGE

55.M0BY2752

KNOB:RELEASE:L
EVER

N

67.M0BY2760

~5 LEVER:LOCK:RELE
- ASE:FLANGE:PEE
. N

202002-01 X/O

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO004 |UO05

U006

uoo7

U008 -uo1o uo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11

66.M0BY2710
GUIDE PLATE:LOC
K:FLANGE
20191003




uo10

DRYER

10.11050724
CLAMPS:WES-121

0

1.03530060N

(x13)

BIND SCREW - M3

X6

13.AA143859

(x8)

POSITIONING PIN

7.04543006N

(x4)

TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:3X6

11.11050744

(x40)

CLAMP:F-LWS-071

1

4.04513030N  2.04503008N

(x14)
TAPPING SCREW:
3X30

(x6)
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

Y

14.AW100165 16.AW110078
2
'(I'):-|E)RMISTOR:ASS' c

THERMOSTAT: 146

<V l

oAt
“,r“

.
K

W/ caew
&
-é

~ 4 LOUVER:COVERRR

.~ IGHTREAR

19.D0744063

HOUSING:THERM

2t OSTAT:ASS'Y
Ll

17.AX640199

FAN:MM80:25MM:D

3.04513006N

(x99)

TAPPING SCREW -

3X6

21.D1171325

(x13)

12.AA143612
SCREW:CONNECT
OR

7.04543006N (x24)
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:3X6

22.M0772503 5.04514008N
(x2) i (x4)
GRIP 5 k_f‘ I)AQI;’PINGSCREW:
¢ B ¥ ¢ P

9.09543006N 18.B1044084 6.04533006N 20.D1054365 15.AW100183

(x7) THERMOSTAT HO (x2) HOLDER:THERMO THERMOPILE

SCREW - M3X6 USING TAPPING SCREW - PILE

M3X6

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uooa Juoos Juoos [uoo7 Tuoos Juooo -uo11 uo12 [uo13 Juo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




uo10

DRYER <
39.M0BY4146 36.M0BY4111 37.MOBY4114 31.M0BY4090 27-M0BY4072
HOLDER:FIXHEAT  (x2) (x3) (x2) (MOBY):STAY:HEAT
ER:LEFT:PEEN HEATER:PRINT:SI THERMISTOR:103  (MOBY):HEATER ER:INFRARED
DE AP-2:ASS'Y
32.M0BY4091 35.M0BY4110
(x4) e (MOBYHEATER:P
HOLDER:HEATER!I - RINT:MIDDLE
NFRARED St J‘
33.M0BY4093 23.M0BY 1369
(x4) N (x2)
DAMPER:HEATER L/ COVER:GRIP:FRO
o NT
41.M0BY4148 28.M0BY4074
HOLDER:FIX:HEAT BRACKET:THERM
ER:LEFT FRONT:P N oPLE
EEN -
26.M0BY4069 o 38.M0BY4145
(x8) . ) HOLDER:FIX:HEAT
PLATE:GUARD:HE p ER:RIGHT:PEEN
ATER:EXIT <
30.M0BY4087 40.M0BY4147
(x6) ¥ > HOLDERFIX:HEAT
LOUVER:HEATER = ~~" ERRIGHT FRONT:
PEEN
24.M0BY4055 29M0BY4085 34.M0OBY4096 42.M0BY4149 25.M0BY4059
(MOBY):COVER (MOBY):REFLECTO THERMOSTAT:HE ~ BRACKET:THERM  (x10)
RHEATERINFRAR ATER:INFRARED  OSTAT:HEATER:IN HEAT INSULATION
ED FRARED :UPPER:COVER
U001 Juoo2 Juoos Juoo4 Juoos [uoos [uoo7 Juoos Juoos JUBIBJ U011 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




uo10
DRYER

~
45.04544010N 43.M0BY4154

(x4) (x12)

TAPPING SCREW:  HOLDER:MIDDLE:

Y
ROUND POINT:4X1 HEATER
0

201910-08 O/O
44.M0BY4158
(x2)

(MOBY):GUARD:HE
ATER:INFRARED

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos [uoos [uoo7 Juoos Juoos -uo11 uo12 [uo13 uo14 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11




U011

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

22.AA143545

(x2)

SCREW:M4

5.04543006N

(x58)

TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:3X6

10.11050598

(x3)

CLAMP:LWSS-1N

14.11050726
CLAMPS:WES-221

7

7.04543030Q

(x14)

TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:3X3

0

20.14078389

8-Ww

6.04543006Q

(x86)

TAPPING SCREW -

M3X6

M3X8

2.04503008N
EEPROM:BR24T12  TAPPING SCREW -

24.AW140015

TEMPERATURE &  (x4)
HUMIDITY SENSO

4X8

4.04514008N

TAPPING SCREW:

25.AX640199

(x9)
FAN:MM80:25MM:D
C2.16W

t‘or‘@.an

(x23)

18.11050764

CLAMP:LWS-1316A

15.11050758

(x4)

CLAMP:LWSM-030

6A

8.04544008Q
(x4)
TAPPING SCREW -

M4X8

11.11050599
CLAMP:LESR-25

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

U008

U009

(x2)

7

(x4)

3X30

(x37)

(x3)

13.11050725

CLAMPS:WES-111

3.04513030N

TAPPING SCREW:

911050563
CLAMP - LWSS-2N

16.11050760

CLAMP:LWSM-051

1.03603006N

SCREW - M3X6

ng

911050563  12.11050724

(x37) (x3)

CLAMP - LWSS-2N CLAMPS WES-121
0

N W

1511050758 1711050762
(x2) (x10)
CLAMP:LWSM-030 CLAMP:LWS-0711A
6A

S Reg

19.11050765 21.16072249

CLAMP:LWS-2218A FERRITE CORE:K3
NF-70-A(N)BKO

23.AA143592
(x2)
SCREW- M4X6

U010 JUBAH[ U012

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

uo13

uo14

uo15

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




uo11
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

36.D2235824 41:-MOBY5053 30-D0951260 38MOBX5912 40.M0BY5016
COVER:SD-CARD ~ COVER:SIDE PLAT CAP:COVER:SCA  SERVICE PARTS:S PCB:MAIN:GAU:SU

E:ELECTRICAL CO D-CARD:ENG:ASS' B-ASS'Y
MPONENTS SECTI Y
ON:LEFT

4.04514008N (x2)
TAPPING SCREW:4X8

39.M0BX5913 28.B1254722  504543006N (x 1)

SERVICE PARTS:S (x2) TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:3X6
D-CARD:MSDC:AS SHEET:SIDE FENC

sY E:SMALL

6.04543006Q(x 2)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

31.D1364953 32.D01495883
(x6) = KEYTOP:MAIN SWI
BRACKET:LED:RE \v TCH

CEIVING SUB-UNIT

:LEFT LOWER

45.M0BY5073 33.D1495884
(x37) COMPRESSION SP
HOLDER:BASE:SH RING:KEYTOP
ORT:ELECTRICAL

COMPONENTS SE

CTION

29.C4251257 ¢! 34.D1775686
(x2) h PCB:DCSW
COVER:FRONT UP

PER:CORNER

37.D2584980 35.D1945932
(x6) COVER:DCSW
LED:WHITE

.

27.AZ250066 26.AZ230334 43-MOBY5057 44MOBY5068 42.M0BY5055

POWER SUPPLY U POWER SUPPLY U  (x2) BRACKET:PUSHS COVER:SIDE PLAT
NIT:864W NIT:A2-T3 BRACKET:DC FAN WITCH E:ELECTRICAL CO
MOTOR MPONENTS SECTI

ON:RIGHT

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 Juoos Juoos Juoo7 Juoos Juooo Juo1o -uo12 U013 [uo14 [uo15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11




uo11
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

54.MOBY5526 47-M0BY5084 48-MOBY5091

PCB:10OB (MOBY):HOLDER:F  (x3)
202002-02 O/O AN:160:PEEN COVER:REAR:ELE
CTRICAL COMPON

ENTS SECTION:LE
FT

5314078454

49.M0BY5092
RAM:FM25V10-PG COVER:REARELE
CTRICAL COMPON
ENTS SECTION:RI

GHT

52.M0BY5464
(NA):PCB:ACD

46.M0BY5079
COVER:BUSHING

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 Juoos Juoos Juoo7 Juoos Juooo Juo1o -uo12 U013 [uo14 [uo15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11




uo12

MAIN FRAME

8.04544008Q

(x6)

TAPPING SCREW -

M4X8

10.07010050N

(x6)

WASHER:DIAS

6.04514008N

(x72)

TAPPING SCREW:

4X8

11.11050488

0

<.

4.03604006N

(x4)
SCREW - M4X6

(x59)

TAPPING SCREW - WASHER:DIA4

3X6

5.04513006N 9-07010040N

(x7)

21.11050726
(x2)
CLAMPS:WES-221
7

16.11050600

(x13)
CLAMP:LWSM-030
6-2M

&

>

5 2 6 ne

I(-:(AI%NESS CLAMP m 3 :

15.11050532

(x4)

EDGE SADDLE - L

ES-25L

h -1
12.11050489 1.03540080N 2.03603006N 20.11050724 17.11050621
HARNESS CLAMP - (x40) (x3) CLAMPS:WES-121  (x4)
LWS 1316 SCREW:M4X8 SCREW - M3X6 0 CLAMP - SB-2712
U001 JU002 U003 U004 |UO05 |UO06 U007 [UOOS8 |UO09 U010

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

13.11050490

A . (x4)

w HARNESS CLAMP -
IWs-2218

(x2)

(—

(x39)

3.03603035N

SCREW:M3X35

14.11050511

HARNESS CLAMP -
LWS-0306ZC

18.11050692
N, CLAMP:LES-0503

~e, 7-04514010N

(x8)

4X10

TAPPING SCREW:

16.11050600

(x2)
CLAMP:LWSM-030
6-2M

22.11050758
(x2)
CLAMP:LWSM-030
6A

26.11050763

CLAMP:LWS-1211A

19.11050711
(x6)
CLAMP:JDL-1S

2411050761
(x2)
CLAMP:LWS-0511A

32.C2384450
(x2)
HINGE SCREW

5.04513006N (x 8)
TAPPING SCREW - 3X6

7.04514010N (x26)
TAPPING SCREW:4X10

uo11 JUBA2]uo13

uo14

uo15

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




uo12
MAIN FRAME

2411050761 35M0BY1077 30.AX660021
(x37) (x2) FAN:BLOWER:DC2
CLAMP:LWS-0511A COVER:FAN:VACU 4V

um

26.11050763
(x8)
CLAMP:LWS-1211A

10.07010050N (x 5)
2811060911 32.02384450 o TTROAS
BUSHING:SB-1909 ' (x8)

. HINGE SCREW
&
27.11050764 25.11050762
(x40) g (x38)
CLAMP:LWS-1316A CLAMP:LWS-0711A
31. 52751 670 | 2211050758
Lacw  (x10)
GUARD BURRING m CLAMP:LWSM-030
6A
33.D1491309 37.MOBY1151
(x4) ‘&"’(xB)
MAGNET CATCH:C HOLDER:GRIP
OVER:FRONT
.
/ %"3&. \
T ’y
36MOBY1146 2911060922 34D1791156 2311050760
(x2) (x4) (x8) (x4)
GUARD:HARNESS BUSHING:JKR-60 DECAL:POSITIONI CLAMP:LWSM-051
NG DISPLAY:UN L 1A
OCK:RAIL
U001 [uoo2 uoo3 [uoo4 Juoos [uoos [uoo7 [uoos Juoos Juo1o Juo11 -uo13 U014 [U015

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




uo13
ACCESSORIES

4.07100080N 24.M2054439 14.M0BY1150 21.MOBY6836
(x8) (x3) (x4) DECAL:COVERRI
HEXAGONAL NUT: DECAL:CONTACT: ~ GRIP:MAIN GHT FRONT:MULTI
M8 PREVENTION LANGUAGE

Tl 1 SR
0 @ / P,

12.D0747775

PLATE:LOGO:RICO\
H

11.81321226

1301795923
(x2)

» PLATE:POWER SU
PPLY CORD:INLET

25.11500455

6.11050537

(x2)
CLAMP - WS-4W

15.M0BY2691

DECAL:STANDARD
:CHANGE:FLANGE

/

v

17.M0BY3095
(x8)

SPACER:INK CART
RIDGE

7
KoK -
19.M0BY5682

DECAL:CAUTION:
MULTI-LANGUAGE

(x4) — (x2)
HOLDER:STAND Q_‘ D) (NA):POWER SUPP
- LY CODE250V:20A
10.AA143788 5.09543008N
(x2) )
PIN:GUIDE PLATE: \'/ SCREW - M3X8
PAPER FEED
20.M0BY6831
(MOBY):DECAL:MO
DEL NAME PLATE:
160
18.M0BY3212 8.11050765
STOPPERGATE  (x5)
CLAMP:LWS-2218A
U001 |uoo2 [uoo3 [uooa Juoos Juoos [uoo7 [uoos Tuoos Juoto Juo11 Juo12 -uo14

uo15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

23

7.11050760
(x2)
CLAMP:LWSM-051
1A

16.M0BY3030

DECAL:INK CARTR
IDGE:INSERT SUB-
UNIT:MULTI-LANG
UAGE

?
18.M0BY3212

(x4)
STOPPER:GATE

22.M\0BY6838
DECAL:PAPER:SE
T:MULTI-LANGUAG
E

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




uo13
ACCESSORIES

23.M0BY7800 27-M0OBY3963

PACK:ONYX:RIP:A  SHEET:ADJUSTME

sSY NT:TRANSPORT U
NIT

1.04544008N (x 2)
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:4X8

2.05880400N (x 8)
HEXAGONAL BOLT:M8X40

3.07080040N(x4)

WASHER - DIA4

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 [uoo4 Juoos Juoos Juoo7 Juoos Juoos Juo1o Juo11 Juo12 -uo14 uo15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11




Uuo14
RICOH Pro L5160 Printer Stand

1.08049057
(x4)

HXAGONAL NUT -
M12

%

3-AA143547 I 2.09545014N
w/

(x4) (x12)
HEXAGONAL BOLT SCREW - M5X14

:M12X80

)
4.AH012040
(x4)

CASTER:1470N:DI
AB0

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO04 |UO05 |UOO6 |UOO7 |UOO8 |UO09 |UO10 |UO11 |UO12 |UO13 uo15

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11




U015
RICOH Attention Light Type C2

6.M5001861  2.04544008Q
TUBE TYPE LAMP:  (x3)

ASS'Y TAPPING SCREW -
M4X8

| & '-

. 5-M0OBY5470
PCB:PIB

1.04543006Q

3.G1335777

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

4.MOBY5073
(x4)
HOLDER:BASE:SH
ORT:ELECTRICAL
COMPONENTS SE
CTION

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos Juoos [uoo7 Juoos Juoos Juo1o Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 uo14-

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11




SPECIAL TOOLS

.

=

1.B6455030 2.86455040 3.B6455060 4.J0894721 5.M0BX5912 6.M0BX5913

SD-CARD:SERVICE PARTS:2GB:ASS' SD-CARD:SERVICE PARTS:8GB:ASS' SD-CARD:SERVICE PARTS:16GB:AS BOTTLE:M-BT2:ASS'Y SERVICE PARTS:SD-CARD:ENG:ASS SERVICE PARTS:SD-CARD:MSDC:A
Y Y s'Y Y SS'Y

B ¥ ,
- F ol , ot

7.M0BX9350 8.M0BY3200 9.M0OBY3478 10.M0BY7800 11.M1539310

FW UPDATE CABLE:COLORIMETRIC SERVICE PARTS:SYRINGE_KIT SERVICE PARTS:HEAD:ASSY PACK:ONYX:RIP:ASS'Y HEX WRENCH:2.5MMX262MM WITH

SENSOR BALL POINT

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
50530420 |BUSHING - 10 MM U003 52
52031852 |BUSHING - 6X8X4MM U004_S001 27
52152621 |SNAP RING - M6 U008 34
54036246 |STEPPED SCREW - CLEANING U005 36
54472681 |SNAP RING U004 28
55074452 |SPACER - 5X8X0.5MM U001 23
U003 53
U008 35
A4181158 |SPACER - M6.5X1 U001 24
A5717700 |SCREW:SPRING WASHER:M2.6X5 U008 S005 36
A8121085 |SCREW:DIAG:M4 U003 54
U005 37
AA000295 DECAL:GRIP:INNER COVER:RIGH |U005 38
T
AA021031 MAGNETIC CATCH U001 25
AA063732 | COMPRESSION SPRING:PRESSU |U008 37
RE ROLLER
AA080072 BUSHING - 6X10X3 U008_S005 38
AA080347 BUSHING - 8MM U008_S005 39
AA080393 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:DIA6XDIA |U008_S005 40
10X6
AA082118 BUSHING - M6 U008_S005 41
AA082144 BUSHING - 8X12X7 U005 39
AA082172 BUSHING:DIA6XDIA10X4:EG-1 uoo4 29
U008_S005 42
AA082175 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:8X12X7  |U004 30
AA100011 |RETAINING RING:SILENCER:MM7 |U003 55
AA143542 |SCREW:M3:DIA4X5.6 U001 26
U006 15
U008_S005 43
AA143544 |SCREW - M3 U005_S001_S00140
U005_S002_S00140
U009_S001_S001127
U009_S002 27
AA143545 SCREW:M4 U001 27
U008 44
uo11 22
AA143547 HEXAGONAL BOLT:M12X80 uo14 3

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
AA143555 |[SCREW - M3X5 U003 56
AA143560 | STEPPED SCREW - M4 uoo1 28
U003 57
AA143569 |[SCREW U005_S001_S00141
U005_S002_S00141
U009_S001_S00128
U009_S002 28
AA143571 |SHAFT U003 58
u008_S005 45
AA143592 |SCREW- M4X6 uo11 23
AA143612 SCREW:CONNECTOR uo10 12
AA143645 | STEPPED SCREW:M3:45MM U008 46
AA143788 |PIN:GUIDE PLATE:PAPER FEED |U013 10
AA143790 |[SCREW:CONTACT POINT U008 47
AA143820 | STEPPED SCREW U008 48
AA143822 | STEPPEDSCREW - M3.5 U005_S001_S00142
U005_S002_S00142
U009_S001_S00129
U009_S002 29
AA143849 |SCREW:DIA4:M3 U005 43
AA143859 POSITIONING PIN U005 44
U005_S001_S001 44
U005_S002_S001 44
U008 49
U008_S003 49
U009 30
U009_S001_S00130
U009_S002 30
uo10 13
AA143866 |SCREW:DIA3.4:M3 U005 45
AA161157 BRACKET CUSHION U003 59
AB012970 |GEAR:ROLLER:REVERSE:EXIT U008_S005 50
AB017615 |GEAR - 30Z/45Z U008_S005 51
AE031032 BUSHING - 6X9X6.5 U005_S001_S00146
U005_S002_S001 46
U009_S001_S001 31
U009_S002 31
AG050101 |KNOB - MISFEED REMOVAL U003 60

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
AG070504 |MAGNET CATCH:44.1N U005 47
AG070513 MAGNET CATCH U001 29
AH012040 |CASTER:1470N:DIA60 uo14 4
AW010136 PHOTO REFIECTION SENSOR:US |U003 61
ED DEVELPER:LF
AW010147 PHOTO REFLECTION SENSOR U008 52
AW020214 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:LG248NL1 |U004 31
A u004_S001 31
AW100165 THERMISTOR:ASS'Y U008_S002 53
U008_S003 53
U008_S004 53
uo10 14
AW100183 [THERMOPILE uo10 15
AW110078 THERMOSTAT:146C u008_S002 54
u008_S004 54
uo10 16
AW140015 TEMPERATURE & HUMIDITY SEN |UO11 24
SOR
AX040258 DC MOTOR:RISING TRAY:ASS'Y:1.|U003 62
92W:BRUSH
AX050302 |[STEPPER MOTOR:TRANSPORT |U004_S001 32
AX640199 |FAN:MM80:25MM:DC 2.16W U001 30
U003 63
uo10 17
U011 25
AX640224 DC FAN MOTOR:AXIAL:MM80 U003 64
AX660021 |[FAN:BLOWER:DC24V uo12 30
AZ230334 POWER SUPPLY UNIT:A2-T3 uo11 26
AZ250066 |POWER SUPPLY UNIT:864W uo11 27
B0654222 |GEAR-37Z U008_S005 55
B1044084 THERMOSTAT HOUSING uo10 18
B1225208 |GROUND WIRE U008 56
B1254722 |SHEET:SIDE FENCE:SMALL U001 31
U003 129
uo11 28
B1254829 |SHEET:BLOCK LIGHT:5 U003 65
U004 33
B1254902 |[BRACKET:OPEN AND CLOSE:STO U008 57

Number Part Name Group ID
PPER:LEFT
B1254904 |STOPPER:OPEN AND CLOSE:LEF U008 58
T
B1254912 |SHAFT:CONTACT POINT:STOPPE U008 59
R
B1254913 |SHAFT:SPRING:STOPPER U008 60
B1321226 HOLDER:STAND uo13 11
B2236475 |BUSHING - 5X 10X2.5 U008_S005 61
B2291080 |[SAFETY SWITCH CUSHION uoo1 32
U005 48
B2381534 |LCD SPACER A uoo1 33
B2591131 |SCREW:PCU U001 34
U005_S001_S00149
U005_S002_S00149
u008_S005 62
U009_S001_S00132
U009_S002 32
B2751670 |GUARD BURRING U003 66
uo12 31
B3524318 BUSHING - LOWER SLIDER U005 50
B3532768 |POSITIONING PLATE U005_S001_S001 51
U005_S002_S001 51
U009_S001_S00133
U009_S002 33
B6455030 |SD-CARD:SERVICE PARTS:2GB:A [SPECIAL TOOLS |1
SS'Y
B6455040 |SD-CARD:SERVICE PARTS:8GB:A [SPECIAL TOOLS 2
SS'Y
B6455060 |SD-CARD:SERVICE PARTS:16GB: SPECIAL TOOLS 3
ASS'Y
B7004784 |PULLEY:22T U004 34
B8301135 |[SCREW U001 35
U008 63
B8902147 TIMING BELT:B100S3M219 U003 63
C1012360 |SNAP RING uoo1 36
C2291096 |[STAND M28 U003 69
C2292113 |RELEASE ROLLER U005 52
C2384450 |HINGE SCREW U008_S005 64

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
uo12 32
C2577051 |WASHER:DIA4.5XDIA14X1T:T:T U003 70
C2643513 |SCREW:M3:DIA4X5.6 U001 37
C2652315 |[SCREW:DRUM U005_S001_S00153
U005_S002_S00153
U009_S001_S00134
U009_S002 34
C2655120 |KNOB SCREW:GROOVE TYPE U001 38
C4205720 |DC MOTOR:MOVE:LARGE CAPACI (U004 35
TY TRAY:ASS'Y
C4251257 |COVER:FRONT UPPER:CORNER U005 54
uo11 29
C6322130 |[WASHER:DRAWER:CONNECTOR |U005 55
D0021199 |SPACER:ROLLER:DIA12.4:DIA18 U005 56
D0091127 |ROLLER - TIGHTENER U004 36
D0291745 |PULLEY:DRIVE WERE:FRONT U008_S005 65
D0291749 |PULLEY:PROTECTION U008_S005 66
D0396341 |DC MOTOR:ON-OFF:TRANSFER R U004 _S001 37
OLLER:SECOND:ASS'Y
D0461265 BRACKET:COVER:40 U001 39
D0462857 TIMING BELT:936 U004 38
D0744063 HOUSING:THERMOSTAT:ASS'Y  U008_S002 67
U008_S004 67
uo10 19
D0746665 |(GEAR:JOINT:COLLECTION BOTTL |U005_S001 57
E:Z65 U009_S001 35
D0747775 |PLATE:LOGO:RICOH uo13 12
D0951260 |CAP:COVER:SCA uo11 30
D1054365 |HOLDER:THERMOPILE uo10 20
D1171325 |[LOUVER:COVER:RIGHT REAR uo10 21
D1241252 |SEAL:COVER:UPPER U003 71
D1242059 [TENSION SPRING:ENCODER:SHE U003 72
ET
D1242641 BUSHING:DIA6 U005_S001 58
U009_S001 36
D1242724 \GEAR:REWINDING:3 U008_S005 68
D1243854 |COMPRESSION SPRING:REGISTR {U008 69

ATION ROLLER

Number Part Name Group ID
D1243857 |COLLAR:COMPRESSION SPRING: U008 70
REGISTRATION ROLLER
D1243864 |BRACKET:DC MOTOR:REGISTRAT U008 71
ION
D1243865 |[SYNCHRONOUS BELT:60S1.5M30 |U008 72
5
D1243867 ENCODER:SENSOR:ASS'Y U005_S001_S00259
U005_S001_S00359
u008_S001 73
U009_S001_S00237
U009_S001_S00337
D1243912 |SHAFT:PRESSURE ROLLER U008 74
D1243913 |/ARM:PRESSURE ROLLER U008 75
D1243915 |CAM:PRESSURE:RELEASE U008 76
D1244557 TENSION SPRING:CUTTER U004 39
D1244559 |CUSHION:CUTTER UNIT U008_S005 77
D1244588 |SHUTTLE:CUTTER U008_S005 78
D1245607 HOLDER:BASE:SHORT:ELECTRIC U003 73
AL COMPONENTS SECTION
D1357532 |GRIP:INNER COVER U005 60
D1364953 BRACKET:LED:RECEIVING SUB-U |UO11 31
NIT:LEFT LOWER
D1367575 |CAP:.LEVER uoo1 40
D1491309 MAGNET CATCH:COVER:FRONT |U012 33
D1495883 |[KEYTOP:MAIN SWITCH U011 32
D1495884 |COMPRESSION SPRING:KEYTOP |UO11 33
D1496190 |GEAR:DISCHARGE USED TONER |U008 S005 79
D1775686 |PCB:DCSW uo11 34
D1791156 |DECAL:POSITIONING DISPLAY:UN |UOO1 41
LOCK:RAIL U012 34
D1795923 |PLATE:POWER SUPPLY CORD:INL|U013 13
ET
D1945932 |COVER:DCSW uo11 35
D2064499 DISCHARGE BRUSH:300MM u008_S004 80
D2121735 TENSION SPRING:STOPPER:9.18NU008 81
D2235824 |COVER:SD-CARD uo11 36
D2416290 |LED:RED U003 74
U006 16

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
D2584980 |LED:WHITE uo11 37
D2586562 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:DIA6XDIA U004_S002 40
10X6 U004_S003 40
U004_S004 40
D2612783 |TORQUE LIMITER:80MN/M:DIA18 U005 _S001 61
U009_S001 38
D2623062 |PLATE:TUBE uoo4 41
U006 17
D2623870 [TIMING PULLEY:TRANSPORT ROL U008 82
LER:ASS'Y
D2623974 BUSHING:DIA6:T1.6 U004 42
D2624564 MICRO SWITCH:CUTTER U005 62
U008_S005 83
D2624591 |DC MOTOR:CUTTER UNIT:ASS'Y:B|U008_S005 84
RUSH:6.78W
D2625398 |HARNESS:GROUND WIRE:100MM U008 85
D3316230 |HEXAGONAL HEAD SCREW - M4X |U005_S001 63
20 U005_S002 63
U009 39
U009_S001 39
D3724561 |SPACER:DIA4 U008 86
D4474315 TENSION SPRING:TENSIONER U008 87
D5161537 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:DIA8 U008_S005 88
D5224906 |STEPPED SCREW:M3:DIA6:1.7MM: U004 43
ROUND POINT
D5894885 |[KNOB::PAPER CRIMP SUB-UNIT U004 44
D6884895 |BINDING HEAD SCREW:ROUND P U005 64
OINT:M3X8
D6901715 |ROLLER:SLIDER U004_S001 45
D6966207 |[STEPPED SCREW:STAND:LONG U003 130
D7663412 | GEAR:STAPLER:MOVE U005_S001 65
U009_S001 40
D7781175 |[BRACKET:PCB:CONNECTING:FAN U003 76
D7814652 |STEPPED SCREW:LINK:GUIDE PL U008 89
ATE:OPEN AND CLOSE
G0205626 |[PUSH SWITCH U001 42
G1045141 |KNOB SCREW:M3 U003 77
U003_S001_S001(77

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
U003_S002_S001(77
U003_S003_S001(77
G1335777 |DECAL:CE uo15 3
G1633997 |COMPRESSION SPRING:HOUSING|U008_S005 90
:TRANSPORT
G1664083 |SCREW:M4 U003 78
G1781769 WASHER:M4 U008 91
G1784183 |COLLAR:2:0/C U005 66
G1784912 |PULLEY:S2M:30T U004 46
G1784916 |SCREW:ROUND POINT U003 79
G1785029 |GEAR:DECURA:Z20/M1 U005_S001 67
U009_S001 41
G5702730 |SLIDER - SCANNER U003 80
U005 68
U005_S001_S00168
U005_S002_S00168
U009_S001_S00142
U009_S002 42
G8327900 [SCREW:SPRING WASHER:ROUND (U003 81
POINT:M4X10 U005 69
uoo7 7
GB013081 |GEAR:Z16:DUPLEX U005_S001 70
U009_S001 43
GW020022 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:LG2A24BL1|U001 43
U003 82
U006 18
U008 92
GW020023 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:LG285L2 U001 44
J0011168 |SLIDER:TRANSPORT ROLLER U008 93
J0012850 |SLIDER:GEAR:PRESSURE U008 94
J0012876 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:TRANSPO U008 95
RT ROLLER
J0014114 | GEAR:PUMP U004 _S002 47
U004_S003 47
U004_S004 47
J0036866 |ROLLER:OPPOSED:TRANSPORT |U008_S005 96
ROLLER
J0251156 |OPTICS SENSOR:ENCODER:SUB |U005_S001_S00271

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
SCANNING U005_S001_S003/71
U008_S001 97
U009_S001_S002 44
U009_S001_S003 44
J0254685 TUBE:COUPLING U003 83
U003_S001 83
U003_S002 83
U003_S003 83
U006 19
J0894721 |BOTTLE:M-BT2:ASS'Y SPECIAL TOOLS 4
M0123406 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:DEVELOP U005 72
MENT ROLLER:DRUM STAY:LEFT |U005_S001_S001|72
U005_S002_S001(72
U009_S001_S00145
U009_S002 45
M0661272 |[SHAFT:HINGE:COVER:EXIT U001 45
M0661273 BRACKET:HINGE:UPPER U001 46
MO0772503 |GRIP U001 47
uo10 22
MOBX5912 |[SERVICE PARTS:SD-CARD:ENG:A SPECIAL TOOLS |5
SS'Y U011 38
MOBX5913 [SERVICE PARTS:SD-CARD:MSDC: SPECIAL TOOLS 6
ASS'Y U011 39
MOBX9350 |[FW UPDATE CABLE:COLORIMETR [SPECIAL TOOLS 7
IC SENSOR
MOBY1077 |COVER:FAN:VACUUM uo12 35
MOBY1085 |(MOBY):SEAL:PLATEN:FRONT REA U008 98
R
MOBY 1087 |[SEAL:PLATEN:SIDE U008 99
MOBY 1089 TAPE:FIX:HEAT INSULATION U008 100
MOBY 1146 | GUARD:HARNESS U012 36
MOBY 1150 |GRIP:MAIN uo13 14
MOBY 1151 HOLDER:GRIP uo12 37
MOBY 1274 |(MOBY):COVER:MIDDLE:UPPER:L1 |U001 48
60
MOBY1276 |(MOBY):COVER:FRONT:L160 U001 49
MOBY1283 PLATE:SENSOR U001 50
MOBY 1286 |COVER:LEFT UPPER U001 51

Number Part Name Group ID
MOBY1290 |COVER:RIGHT UPPER uoo1 52
MOBY1303 |COVER:LEFT:REAR uoo1 53
MOBY 1304 |COVER:LEFT:LOWER U001 54
MOBY 1306 |(MOBY):COVER:RIGHT:REAR U001 55
MOBY 1307 |COVER:RIGHT:LOWER uoo1 56
MOBY 1313 LEVER:SAFETY SWITCH U001 57
MOBY 1314 [SENSOR COVER:PRE U001 58
MOBY 1316 |[COVER:SAFETY SWITCH U001 59
MOBY 1336 |COVER:LEFT FRONT U001 60
MOBY 1338 |COVER:LEFT AND RIGHT:LOWER |UOO1 61
MOBY 1341 |COVER:OPERATION PANEL U001 62
MOBY 1343 (COVER:OPERATION PANEL:LOWE U001 63
R
MOBY 1346 BRACKET:HINGE:OPEN AND CLO |U001 64
SE
MOBY 1350 |[COVER:LEFT REAR:LOWER U001 65
MOBY1351 |COVER:RIGHT REAR:LOWER uoo1 66
MOBY1353 |LENS:LED:CARTRIDGE uoo1 67
MOBY 1356 (COVER:SIDE:RIGHT UPPER uoo1 63
MOBY 1357 |COVER:SIDE:RIGHT LOWER uoo1 69
MOBY1358 (COVER:SIDE:LEFT UPPER uoo1 70
MOBY 1359 (COVER:SIDE:LEFT LOWER uoo1 71
MOBY1365 |COVER:RIGHT FRONT:PEEN uoo1 72
MOBY1369 |COVER:GRIP:FRONT uo10 23
MOBY1375 |(MOBY):SHEET:HEATER:PRE:160 U001 73
MOBY 1376 (MOBY):PIPE:HEATER:PRE:160 U001 74
MOBY 1377 |(MOBY):PIPE:HEATER:PRE:OPERA |U001 75
TE:160
MOBY 1384 |GRIP:SLIDER:FUSING uoo1 76
MOBY 1401 |(NA):OPERATION SUB-UNIT:ASS'Y U002 2
MOBY2026 SURFACE OF PAPER SENSOR:JU U003 84
LIA
MOBY2064 DECAL:KNOB:CARRIAGE U003 85
MOBY2071 |(MOBY):SUPPORTER:SHS15V2GG U003 86
E_2920L
MOBY2074 DC MOTOR:MAIN SCANNING:SUB-|U003 87
ASS'Y
MOBY2077 [TIMING PULLEY:MIDDLE:T19/T41: U003 88

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
ASS'Y

MOBY2092 |COMPRESSION SPRING:DRIVEN: U003 89
MAIN SCANNING:183N

MOBY2098 [SUPPORTING PLATE:PRESSURE U003 90
ROLLER:PEEN

MOBY2109 TENSION SPRING:DC MOTOR:MAI U003 91
N SCANNING:30N

MOBY2117 |(MOBY):SYNCHRONOUS BELT:S3 U003 92
M15X6012

MOBY2122 HOLDER:HOME POSITION SENSO U003 93
R

MOBY2127 |(MOBY):CABLE PROTECTOR:160 U003 94

MOBY2128 |[SPACER BLOCK:CARRIAGE U003 95

MOBY2130 |(MOBY):SHEET:ENCODER:MAIN S U003 96
CANNING:160

MOBY2135 BRACKET:SHEET:ENCODER U003 97

MOBY2148 SENSOR COVER:ENCODER:CARR U003 98
IAGE

MOBY2157 | GUARD:CARRIAGE:FRONT U003 99

MOBY2165 |COMPRESSION SPRING:HEAD:FIX U003 136

MOBY2171 [SUPPORTING PLATE:CARRIAGE:F U003 100
RONT

MOBY2172 |GUIDE:CARRIAGE:FRONT U003 101

MOBY2175 |FEELER:HOME POSITION SENSO U003 102
R

MOBY2177 TENSION SPRING:CARRIAGE:UPP |U003 103
ER LOWER

MOBY2179 [TENSION SPRING:CARRIAGE:TUR U003 104
N:30N

MOBY2181 [TENSION SPRING:CARRIAGE:SID U003 105
E

MOBY2186 |COVER:CARRIAGE:FRONT U003 106

MOBY2191 HOLDER:ENCODER U003 107

MOBY2192 |[POSITIONING SENSOR:ENCODER U003 108

MOBY2201 |COVER:CARRIAGE:REAR U003 109

MOBY2202 |COVER:CARRIAGE:RIGHT U003 110

MOBY2203 |COVER:CARRIAGE:LEFT U003 111

MOBY2207 |COVER:CARRIAGE:FRONT LOWE U003 112

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
R
MOBY2301 SHAFT:RISE:CARRIAGE U003 113
MOBY2302 |CAM:RISE:CARRIAGE U003 114
MOBY2303 |[FEELER:RISE:CARRIAGE U003 115
MOBY2309 BRACKET:CARRIAGE:PAPER VOL U003 116
UME:DETECTION
MOBY2316 TORSION SPRING:PAPER JAM:LE U003 117
FT:0.35N
MOBY2317 [TORSION SPRING:PAPER JAM:RI U003 118
GHT:0.35N
MOBY2322 FEELER:CARRIAGE:PAPER VOLU U003 119
ME:DETECTION
MOBY2375 |[SHAFT:CABLE PROTECTOR U003 120
MOBY2613 |(MOBY):STAY:GUIDE:FLANGE U005 73
U009 46
MOBY2614 NUT:LOCK:M4 U005 74
U009 a7
MOBY2615 |CAP:STAY:GUIDE:FLANGE U005 75
U009 48
MOBY2619 |LINK:UN LOCK U005 76
MOBY2620 |[SHAFT:CONTACT POINT:LINK:UN U005 77
LOCK
MOBY2621 POSITIONING PIN:FRONT REAR U005 78
MOBY2623 LEVER:UN LOCK U005 79
MOBY2626 \GUIDE:BRACKET:GRIP U005 80
MOBY2628 |COVER:GRIP:PULL OUT:PAPER F U005 81
EED UNIT
MOBY2629 SHAFT:GRIP U005 82
MOBY2633 GUIDE:POSITIONING PIN:FRONT |U005 83
REAR
MOBY2637 |PIN:GUIDE:HOLDER U005 84
MOBY2638 |COVER:HOLDER:FRONT U005 85
MOBY2641 |ADJUSTING PLATE:CASTER:LOW U005 86
ER
MOBY2642 SHAFT:NEEDLE BEARING U005 87
MOBY2643 NEEDLE BEARING:DIA14XDIA20X1|U005 88
6
MOBY2644 |CASTER:FIX:784N U005 89

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
MOBY2648 ADJUSTING PLATE:FRONT REAR |U005 90
MOBY2658 HOLDER:STAY U005 91
MOBY2665 [TENSION SPRING:LEVER U005 92
MOBY2666 |[PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:FRONT R U005 93
EAR:STANDARD
MOBY2669 GUIDE PLATE:GUIDE:POSITIONIN U005 94
G PIN
MOBY2674 |[HOLDER:STAY:OUTER U005 95
MOBY2675 |(MOBY):SHAFT:LEVER:1:160 U005 96
MOBY2676 SHAFT.LEVER:2 U005 97
MOBY2677 SHAFT:BRACKET:SWITCH U005 98
MOBY2691 |DECAL:STANDARD:CHANGE:FLAN U013 15
GE
MOBY2704 FLANGE:PAPER FEED UNIT:DRIVEU005_S001 120
:160:ASS'Y
MOBY2705 [FLANGE:PAPER FEED UNIT:DRIVE|U005 S002 121
N:ASS'Y
MOBY2710 GUIDE PLATE:LOCK:FLANGE U005_S001_S001(122
U005_S002_S001(122
U009_S001_S00166
U009_S002 66
MOBY2723 |CAP:COVER U005_S001 101
U005_S002 101
U009 49
MOBY2724 |[NUT:SLIDER:M4 U005 102
MOBY2739 [LINK:LEVER:LOCK:RELEASE U005_S001_S001/104
U005_S002_S001/104
U009_S001_S00151
U009_S002 51
MOBY2741 BASE:SWIVEL U005_S001_S001/105
U005_S002_S001/105
U009_S001_S00152
U009_S002 52
MOBY2743 PRESSURE PLATE:BASE:SWIVEL |U005_S001_S001|106
U005_S002_S001(106
U009_S001_S00153
U009_S002 53
MOBY2747 |COMPRESSION SPRING:LOCK:120U005_S001_S001|107

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
N U005_S002_S001/107
U009_S001_S00154
U009_S002 54
MOBY2751 [SUPPORTING PLATE:HOLDER:RO U005 108
LL PAPER
MOBY2752 KNOB:RELEASE:LEVER U005_S001_S001(109
U005_S002_S001(109
U009_S001_S00155
U009_S002 55
MOBY2753 HOLDER:ROLL PAPER U005 110
MOBY2760 LEVER:LOCK:RELEASE:FLANGE:P U005_S001_S001|123
EEN U005_S002_S001/123
U009_S001_S00167
U009_S002 67
MOBY2791 | DECAL:LOCK:CHANGE:FLANGE U005 S001 111
U005_S002 111
U009 56
U009_S001 56
MOBY2810 |[DC MOTOR:PRESS FIT U005_S001 112
U009_S001 57
MOBY2816 |GEAR:FLANGE U005_S001 113
U009_S001 58
MOBY2817 |GEAR:TORQUE LIMITER MECHANI|UO0O5_S001 114
CAL CLUTCH U009_S001 59
MOBY3030 DECAL:INK CARTRIDGE:INSERT S |U013 16
UB-UNIT:MULTI-LANGUAGE
MOBY3057 |PUMP UNIT:ASS'Y U006 20
MOBY3058 |[HOLDER:CARTRIDGE:ASS'Y U006_S001 21
U006_S002 21
U006_S003 21
U006_S004 21
MOBY3091 |INK SENSOR:ASS'Y U006 42
MOBY3095 [SPACER:INK CARTRIDGE uo13 17
MOBY3102 LEVER:LOCK:INK CARTRIDGE U001 77
MOBY3104 |[SPRING PLATE:LEVER:INK CARTR|UOO1 78
IDGE
MOBY3105 DECAL:LOCK:INK CARTRIDGE U006 22
MOBY3198 [VALVE:TDS-V06A:CARTRIDGE U003 121

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
U006_S001 23
U006_S002 23
U006_S003 23
U006_S004 23
MOBY3200 [SERVICE PARTS:SYRINGE_KIT SPECIAL TOOLS 8
MOBY3210 |JOINT:GATE:UNI U006 24
MOBY3211 |PLATE:GATE:SIDE U006 25
MOBY3212 |STOPPER:GATE U006 26
U013 18
MOBY3213 |PLATE:GATE:UPPER U006 27
MOBY3220 [END RING:TUBE U006 28
MOBY3290 |JOINT:MLRL0O04-1 U006 29
MOBY3296 |JOINT:FTLLOO4-1 U006 30
MOBY3298 FILTER:PALL:LCF12100 U006 31
MOBY3299 JOINT:MTLLOO4-1 U006 32
U006_S001 32
U006_S002 32
U006_S003 32
U006_S004 32
MOBY3400 |O-RING:S48:WIRE BINDER:CABLE: U003 122
RIBBON
MOBY3478 |[SERVICE PARTS:HEAD:ASSY SPECIAL TOOLS 9
U003_S001 123
U003_S002 123
U003_S003 123
MOBY3501 HOLDER:MOVE:ASS'Y u004_S001 48
MOBY3559 GUIDE:HOLDER u004_S001 49
MOBY3560 GEAR:UPPER LOWER:1 U004_S001 50
MOBY3561 | GEAR:UPPER LOWER:2 u004_S001 51
MOBY3562 GEAR:UPPER LOWER:3 U004_S001 52
MOBY3568 GEAR:Z22 U004_S001 53
MOBY3570 |SLIDER:WEB U004_S001 54
MOBY3572 | GEAR:WIPER BLADE U004_S001 55
MOBY3576 |[STAND:WEB:SUPPLY:FLUSHING L U004 56
IQUID
MOBY3577 | GEAR:SLIDER U004 57
MOBY3616 DC MOTOR:WEB:ROLLING:ASS'Y |U004_S001 58
MOBY3618 GEAR:WEB:ROLLING:2 u004_S001 59

Number Part Name Group ID
MOBY3619 GEAR:WEB:ROLLING:1 U004_S001 60
MOBY3625 PUMP UNIT:SNGL:ASS'Y U004 61
MOBY3652 HOLDER:CARTRIDGE U004 62
MOBY3672 PROOFING MATERIAL:FLUSHING |U004 63
LIQUID:WEB
MOBY3674 JOINT:VFF106 U004 64
MOBY3680 TUBE:FLUSHING LIQUID:MAINTEN |UO04 65
ANCE
MOBY3706 |[STAY:MAINTENANCE:CAP U004 66
MOBY3712 |COMPRESSION SPRING:LEVER:C |U004 67
AM
MOBY3713 BRACKET:MOTOR:CAP U004 63
MOBY3714 HOLDER:SHAFT:MOTOR U004 69
MOBY3715 SYNCHRONOUS BELT:80S2M300: U004 70
CR
MOBY3716 [SHAFT:COUPLING:LIFT MOTOR:P |U004 71
RESS FIT
MOBY3720 SHAFT:RISE:CAP:FRONT U004 72
MOBY3724 FEELER:POSITIONING SENSOR U004 73
MOBY3725 |CAM:ECCENTRIC:CAP U004 74
MOBY3727 SHAFT:RISE:CAP:REAR U004 75
MOBY3728 [LINK:COUPLING U004 76
MOBY3730 |CAP:GEN5:ASS'Y U004 77
MOBY3734 JOINT:FSLLR-2 U006 33
MOBY3740 |SLIDER:CAM:CAP U004 78
MOBY3742 PIN:LOCK:CAP U004 79
MOBY3743 |GUIDE:LOCK PIN:CARRIAGE U004 80
MOBY3744 |COMPRESSION SPRING:CAP:LOC |U004 81
K:CARRIAGE
MOBY3747 PUMP:VACUUM:CAP:ASS'Y U004_S002 82
U004_S003 82
U004_S004 82
MOBY3750 PUMP:VACUUM:CAP U004_S002 83
U004_S003 83
U004_S004 83
MOBY3751 DC STEPPER MOTOR:DIA55:ASS'Y U004 84
U004_S002 84
U004_S003 84

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
U004_S004 84

MOBY3754 TUBE:WASTE FLUID:ASS'Y U004_S005 85

MOBY3757 TUBE:WASTE FLUID:2X4 U004_S005 86

MOBY3758 [TUBE:WASTE FLUID:1 U004_S005 87

MOBY3759 [TENSION SPRING:RISE:CAP:30N U004 88

MOBY3765 TUBE:WASTE FLUID:2 U004_S005 89

MOBY3766 TANK:WASTE FLUID:AIR OUT U004_S005 90

MOBY3767 |[JOINT:WASTE FLUID U004_S005 91

MOBY3768 |[COVER:CAP:AIR OUT U004 92

MOBY3841 |(MOBY):GUIDE PLATE:EXIT:ASS'Y |U008 S004 101

MOBY3851 |(MOBY):REGISTRATION ROLLER:R U008 102
EGISTRATION:DIA10

MOBY3855 POSITIONING SENSOR:ASS'Y U008 135

MOBY3857 BRACKET:ADJUSTMENT:BEARING U008 103

MOBY3859 [HOLDER:ADJUSTMENT:BEARING U008 104

MOBY3860 [SHAFT:BEARING U008 105

MOBY3861 |DC MOTOR:REGISTRATION:PRES U008 106
S FIT

MOBY3901 LEVER:PRESSURE RELEASE:REA |U008 107
R

MOBY3902 |LINK:PRESSURE RELEASE U008 108

MOBY3903 |[STUD:LEVER:PRESSURE RELEAS U008 109
E

MOBY3905 [SLEEVE:PRESSURE RELEASE U008 110

MOBY3906 |(MOBY):SHAFT:PRESSURE RELEA U008 111
SE

MOBY3907 |[LEVER:PRESSURE RELEASE:GRI U008 112
P

MOBY3910 HOLDER:ARM:PRESSURE ROLLE (U008 113
R

MOBY3911 [SHAFT:PRESSURE:ARM U008 114

MOBY3913 BRACKET:LEVER:PRESSURE REL U008 115
EASE:FRONT

MOBY3914 ROLLER:PRESSURE U008 116

MOBY3915 TORSION SPRING:PRESSURE:14. U008 117
8N

MOBY3917 |STUD:KNOB U008 118

MOBY3918 [KNOB:PRESSURE RELEASE U008 119

Number Part Name Group ID

MOBY3946 |(MOBY):HEAT INSULATION:PLATE U008 120
N

MOBY3947 |COVER:HEATER:PLATEN U008 121

MOBY3950 GUIDE PLATE:PAPER:ASS'Y U008 134

MOBY3963 SHEET:ADJUSTMENT:TRANSPOR (U013 27
T UNIT

MOBY3976 |((MOBY):TAPE:BLACK:REFLECTION U008_S004 122
PHOTO SENSOR

MOBY4016 |(MOBY):HEATER:PRE:SUB-ASS'Y U008 S002 123

MOBY4018 |(MOBY):HEATER:REAR LOWER:SU U008_S003 124
B-ASS'Y

MOBY4055 |(MOBY):COVER uo10 24

MOBY4059 HEAT INSULATION:UPPER:COVER|U0O10 25

MOBY4069 PLATE:GUARD:HEATER:EXIT uo10 26

MOBY4072 |(MOBY):STAY:HEATER:INFRARED |U010 27

MOBY4074 BRACKET:THERMOPILE uo10 28

MOBY4085 |(MOBY):REFLECTOR:HEATER:INF |U0O10 29
RARED

MOBY4087 LOUVER:HEATER uo10 30

MOBY4090 (MOBY):HEATER uo10 31

MOBY4091 HOLDER:HEATER:INFRARED uo10 32

MOBY4093 DAMPER:HEATER uo10 33

MOBY4096 THERMOSTAT:HEATER:INFRARE (U010 34
D

MOBY4110 |(MOBY):HEATER:PRINT:MIDDLE  |UO10 35

MOBY4111 HEATER:PRINT:SIDE uo10 36

MOBY4114 THERMISTOR:103AP-2:ASS'Y uo10 37

MOBY4145 HOLDER:FIX:HEATER:RIGHT:PEE (U010 38
N

MOBY4146 HOLDER:FIX:HEATER:LEFT:PEEN |U0O10 39

MOBY4147 HOLDER:FIX:HEATER:RIGHT FRO |U0O10 40
NT:PEEN

MOBY4148 HOLDER:FIX:HEATER:LEFT FRON U010 41
T:PEEN

MOBY4149 BRACKET:THERMOSTAT:HEATER:|U0O10 42
INFRARED

MOBY4154 HOLDER:MIDDLE:HEATER uo10 43

MOBY4158 |(MOBY):GUARD:HEATER:INFRARE U010 44

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
D

MOBY4414 FLANGE:PAPER EXIT UNIT:DRIVE: U0O09_S001 65
160:ASS'Y

MOBY4455 |ADJUSTING PLATE:FRONT REAR: U009 61
ROLLING

MOBY4480 DECAL:ROLLING:SWITCH:CHANG |U009_S001 62
E

MOBY4481 | DECAL:CAUTION:ROLL PAPER U005_S001 115

MOBY4482 [ DECAL:CAUTION:ROLL PAPER:CO |U005_S001 116
RE

MOBY4500 (MOBY):CUTTER U008_S005 125

MOBY4558 |(MOBY):SYNCHRONOUS BELT:S2 |U008_S005 126
M:4X3684

MOBY4559 |(MOBY):RAIL:INNER U008_S005 127

MOBY4562 TORSION SPRING:CUTTER UNIT: |UO08_S005 128
RIGHT

MOBY4563 |(MOBY):TORSION SPRING:CUTTE |U008_S005 129
R UNIT:.LEFT

MOBY4575 |(MOBY):RAIL:CUTTER:160 U008_S005 130

MOBY4600 TORQUE LIMITER MECHANICAL C U008_S005 131
LUTCH:49MNM

MOBY5016 |PCB:MAIN:GAU:SUB-ASS'Y uo11 40

MOBY5040 [PCB:HDC:ASS'Y U003 124

MOBY5053 |COVER:SIDE PLATE:ELECTRICAL |UO11 41
COMPONENTS SECTION:LEFT

MOBY5055 (COVER:SIDE PLATE:ELECTRICAL U011 42
COMPONENTS SECTION:RIGHT

MOBY5057 BRACKET:DC FAN MOTOR U011 43

MOBY5068 BRACKET:PUSH SWITCH U011 44

MOBY5073 HOLDER:BASE:SHORT:ELECTRIC |UO11 45
AL COMPONENTS SECTION uo15 4

MOBY5079 |COVER:BUSHING U011 46

MOBY5084 |(MOBY):HOLDER:FAN:160:PEEN  |UO11 47

MOBY5091 |COVER:REAR:ELECTRICAL COMP |UO11 48
ONENTS SECTION:LEFT

MOBY5092 |COVER:REAR:ELECTRICAL COMP U011 49
ONENTS SECTION:RIGHT

MOBY5311 |GROUND WIRE:CARRIAGE U003 125

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
MOBY5440 PCB:CCB U004 93
U006_S001 34
U006_S002 34
U006_S003 34
U006_S004 34
MOBY5464 |(NA):PCB:ACD U011 52
MOBY5470 |PCB:PIB uo15 5
MOBY5526 |PCB:10B uo11 54
MOBY5682 [ DECAL:CAUTION:MULTI-LANGUA U013 19
GE
MOBY6120 |PORT:AIR OUT:SUB-ASS'Y U003_S001_S0011135
U003_S002_S001135
U003_S003_S0011135
MOBY6130 [TUBE:ELECTROMAGNET VALVE U006 35
MOBY6131 [TUBE:GATE:SIDE U006 36
MOBY6132 [TUBE:DEVELOPER SUPPLY SECTI U006 37
ON:FILTER:DAMPER
MOBY6133 TUBE:PUMP:LONG U006 38
MOBY6134 TUBE:SHORT U003_S001 126
U003_S002 126
U003_S003 126
U006 39
MOBY6135 TUBE:DEVELOPER SUPPLY SECTIU006 40
ON:FILTER:SOLENOID
MOBY6136 [TUBE:DEVELOPER SUPPLY SECTI U003 127
ON:DAMPER:410MM U003_S001 127
U003_S002 127
U003_S003 127
MOBY6402 BOTTLE:WASTE FLUID:2L:ADHESI U007 4
ON
MOBY6450 HOLDER:BOTTLE:WASTE FLUID U007 5
MOBY6451 |GUIDE:TUBE:WASTE FLUID uoo7 6
MOBY6831 |(MOBY):DECAL:MODEL NAME PLA U013 20
TE:160
MOBY6836 DECAL:COVER:RIGHT FRONT:MU U013 21
LTI-LANGUAGE
MOBY6838 [DECAL:PAPER:SET:MULTI-LANGU U013 22

AGE

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
MOBY7800 PACK:ONYX:RIP:ASS'Y SPECIAL TOOLS |10
U013 23

M1384949 |[HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP BO U009 64
LT:SW-W:M4X8:BLACK

M1539310 HEX WRENCH:2.5MMX262MM WIT [SPECIAL TOOLS |11
H BALL POINT

M2054439 DECAL:CONTACT:PREVENTION U013 24

M3641386 |CUSHION:PRESSURE PLATE U003 128

M4482961 |[WASHER:437086 U008 132

M4822212 |CUSHION:REGISTRATION:LOWER U008 133

M5001861 TUBE TYPE LAMP:ASS'Y uo15 6

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11



Standard Parts

Q & v v & ¥

03530030N 03530040N 03530060N 03530160N 03540060N 03540080N 03603006N
SCREW:M3X3 SCREW - M3X4 BIND SCREW - M3X6 SCREW:M3X16 SCREW-M4X6 SCREW:M4X8 SCREW - M3X6

I Q@ & ¢ g =

o
03603020N 03603035N 03604006N 03604008N 04503008N 04503010N 04513006N
SCREW:M3X20 SCREW:M3X35 SCREW - M4X6 SCREW - M4X8 TAPPING SCREW - M3X8 ~ TAPPING SCREW - M3X10  TAPPING SCREW - 3X6

~ “)(' Oh U
N v = v
04513006P 04513008N 04513030N 04514006N 04514008N 04514010N 04514020N
TAPPING SCREW:M3X6 TAPPING SCREW - M3X8 TAPPING SCREW:3X30 TAPPING SCREW - 4X6 TAPPING SCREW:4X8 TAPPING SCREW:4X10 TAPPING SCREW - M4X20

&

v v K @

04514030N 04523008N 04523010N 04533006N 04533010N 04543006N 04543006Q
TAPPING SCREW:M4X30 TAPPING SCREW - M3X8 BINDING SELF-TAPPING SC  TAPPING SCREW - M3X6 BINDING SELF TAPPING SC  TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P TAPPING SCREW - M3X6
REW:3X10 REW:3X10 OINT:3X6

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11



e

04543008Q
TAPPING SCREW:3X8

e
04583008N

HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING S
CREW:3X8

05940120E
HEXAGON BOLT - M4X12

&

06330140G
PARALLEL PIN - 3X14

04543020Q
TAPPING SCREW::3X20

4
04583010N

HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING S

CREW:3X10

&

06220200E
SPRING PIN:2X20

&

06330160G
PARALLEL PIN - 3X16MM

"~

04543030Q

TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P

OINT:3X30

{

05880400N
HEXAGONAL BOLT:M8X40

\

06230180E
SPRING PIN - 3X18MM

\

06330180G
PARALLEL PIN - 3X18MM

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Standard Parts

-{3

04544008N

TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P

OINT:4X8

N

v

05930080E

TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P

OINT:3X6

06320080G
PARALLEL KEY - 2X8MM

06330280G
PIN - 3X28

N

04544008Q
TAPPING SCREW - M4X8

05930100E
BOLT M3X10

&

06320120G
PARALLEL PIN - 2X12

o~

Q

07010030N
WASHER DIA3

S

04544010N

TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P

OINT:4X10

05930120E
SOCKET BOLT - M3X12

06320140G
PARALLEL PIN

07010040N
WASHER:DIA4

2020/04/30 Version 1.11

¥

04544010Q
TAPPING SCREW:4X10

3

05940060E
SOCKET SCREW - 4X6

06320200G
PARALLEL PIN:2X20

07010050N
WASHER:DIA5



N

—

07080040N
WASHER - DIA4

07200060E
RETAINING RING - M6

¢

07433912
RADIAL BALL BEARING:DIA1
2XDIA24X6

%

08049057
HXAGONAL NUT - M12

Standard Parts

o e O

07100080N
HEXAGONAL NUT:M8

__J'\ﬂ

=

07200080E
RETAINING RING - M8

08010228
PAN HEAD SCREW:M2.3X12

=

08050083
RETAINING RING - M4

07110030N
HEXAGONAL NUT:M3

07200100E
RETAINING RING - M10

08010229
SCREW - M2.3X8

¢

08050100
RETAINING RING - M2.5

07200020E
RETAINING RING - M2

07250120E
RETAINING RING C - M12

08010237
HEXAGONAL BOLT:DOUBLE
SCREW:M4X12

08050103
RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENC
ER:DIA3

07200030E
RETAINING RING - M3

N
07403206
BALL BEARING - 6X19X6

e

08025305
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

08050104
RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENC
ER:DIA4

€

07200040E 07200040G
RETAINING RING - M4 RETAINING RING - M4

07403804 07413810
BALL BEARING:DIA4XDIA9X4 BALL BEARING:10X19X7MM

S ~

08025312 08025324

TAPPING SCREW:WASHER:3 HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING S
X10 CREW:PF:4X10

08050106 08053386

RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENC BUSHING - 8MM
ER:DIA6

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11



Standard Parts

v ¥ 9 ¢ %

08074139 09504008N 09513006N 09513008N 09514008N 09543006N 09543008N
WASHER (100PCS/SET) SCREW:SPRING WASHER:M SCREW - M3X6 SCREW:POLISHED ROUND: SCREW:POLISHED ROUND: SCREW - M3X6 SCREW - M3X8
4X8 M3X8 M4X8
b | e & & < 4
N~ S =9 ) 4
09544008N 09544016N 09545010N 09545014N 09574010N 11050488 11050489
SCREW - M4X8 SCREW:POLISHED ROUND SCREW:POLISHED ROUND/ SCREW - M5X14 SCREW:SMALL ROUND/SPRI HARNESS CLAMP HARNESS CLAMP - LWS 131
WITH SPRING WASHER:M4X SPRING:M5X10 NG:M4X10 6
16
\ ~
11050490 11050511 11050516 11050532 11050534 11050537 11050563
HARNESS CLAMP - IWS-2218 HARNESS CLAMP - LWS-030 CLAMP EDGE SADDLE - LES-25L CLAMP CLAMP - WS-4W CLAMP - LWSS-2N
6ZC

¥ Q e < &

11050598 11050599 11050600 11050601 11050621 11050650 11050692
CLAMP:LWSS-1N CLAMP:LESR-25 CLAMP:LWSM-0306-2M CLAMP:LWSM-0511-2M CLAMP - 8B-2712 CLAMP - MS-0709 CLAMP:LES-0503

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.11



11050711
CLAMP:JDL-1S

A
11050760
CLAMP:LWSM-0511A

11060922
BUSHING:JKR-60

16072249

FERRITE CORE:K3 NF-70-A(

N)BKO

b

11050723
CLAMPS:WES-0507

11050761
CLAMP:LWS-0511A

11060923
BUSHING:JKR-100

11050724
CLAMPS:WES-1210

W

11050762
CLAMP:LWS-0711A

11060924
BUSHING:JKR-40

Standard Parts

Q

11050725
CLAMPS:WES-1117

11050763
CLAMP:LWS-1211A

11500455

.

11050726
CLAMPS:WES-2217

8>

11050764
CLAMP:LWS-1316A

4

12042612

11050744
CLAMP:F-LWS-0711

11050765
CLAMP:LWS-2218A

[\l
LIl

11050758
CLAMP:LWSM-0306A

11060911
BUSHING:SB-1909

14078389

(NA):POWER SUPPLY CODE MICRO SWITCH:D3V-16506-3 EEPROM:BR24T128-W

250V:20A

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

C25

2020/04/30 Version 1.11

14078454
RAM:FM25V10-PG



Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. |Set
202003-01 2003 Modification |- MOBY3487 |[COVER:PORT:AlI MOBY6120 PORT:AIR OUT:S |U003_S003|135 1 X/O
R OUT UB-ASS'Y _S001
MOBY3487 |COVER:PORT:AlI MOBY6120 PORT:AIR OUT:S |U003_S002|135 (1 X/O
R OUT UB-ASS'Y _S001
MOBY3487 |COVER:PORT:AlI MOBY6120 PORT:AIR OUT:S |U003_S001(135 (1 X/O
R OUT UB-ASS'Y _S001
202002-01 2002 Modification |- MOBY2728 |LEVER:LOCK:RE M0OBY2760 LEVER:LOCK:RE |U009_S00267 1 X/O
LEASE:FLANGE: LEASE:FLANGE:
PEEN PEEN
MOBY2728 |LEVER:LOCK:RE M0BY2760 LEVER:LOCK:RE |U009_S00167 1 X/O
LEASE:FLANGE: LEASE:FLANGE: | S001
PEEN PEEN
MOBY2728 LEVER:LOCK:RE MO0BY2760 |[LEVER:LOCK:RE |U005_S002 (123 |1 X/O
LEASE:FLANGE: LEASE:FLANGE: | S001
PEEN PEEN
MOBY2728 LEVER:LOCK:RE MO0BY2760 |[LEVER:LOCK:RE |U005_S001 (123 |1 X/O
LEASE:FLANGE: LEASE:FLANGE: | S001
PEEN PEEN
202002-02 2002 Modification |- MOBY5524 PCB:10B MOBY5526 PCB:1OB uo11 54 |1 0O/0
202001-01 2001 Modification |- 04544008Q [TAPPING SCRE |09574010N SCREW:SMALL (U003 137 |1 X/O
W - M4X8 ROUND/SPRING:
M4X10
04544008Q [TAPPING SCRE |09574010N SCREW:SMALL (U003 137 |1 X/O
W - M4X8 ROUND/SPRING:
M4X10
202001-02 2001 Modification |- MOBY3091 INK SENSOR:AS U006 42 8
SY
201911-01 |1911 Modification |- MOBY2165 COMPRESSION (U003 136 3

SPRING:HEAD:FI
X

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. |Set
201910-01 |1910 Modification |- MOBY2705 [FLANGE:PAPER [U005_S002 121 |1
FEED UNIT:DRIV
EN:ASS'Y
201910-02 |1910 Modification |- MOBY2710 |GUIDE PLATE:LOU005_S001 122 |1
CK:FLANGE _S001
U005_S002 122 |1
. S001
U009_S00166 |1
. S001
U009_S00266 |1
201910-03 |1910 Modification |- MOBY2710 |GUIDE PLATE:LOUO09_S00166 |1
CK:FLANGE _S001
MOBY2710 \GUIDE PLATE:LOU005_S001 122 A1
CK:FLANGE _S001
MOBY2710 GUIDE PLATE:LOU009_S00266 (1
CK:FLANGE
MOBY2710 GUIDE PLATE:LOU005_S002122 A1
CK:FLANGE _S001
201910-04 1910 Modification |- MOBY2702 FLANGE:PAPER MOBY2705 |FLANGE:PAPER |U005_S002 (121 |1 X/O
FEED UNIT:DRIV FEED UNIT:DRIV
EN:ASS'Y EN:ASS'Y
201910-05 [1910 Modification |- MOBY2703 FLANGE:PAPER MOBY2704 [FLANGE:PAPER |U005_S001(120 |1 X/O
FEED UNIT:DRIV FEED UNIT:DRIV
E:160:ASS'Y E:160:ASS'Y
201910-06 |[1910 Modification |- MOBY4413 FLANGE:PAPER MOBY4414 [FLANGE:PAPER |U009_S001165 |1 X/O
EXIT UNIT:DRIVE EXIT UNIT:DRIVE
:160:ASS'Y :160:ASS'Y
201910-07 1910 Modification |- 08010237 |HEXAGONAL BO |G8327900 |SCREW:SPRING U005 69 1 0/0

LT:DOUBLE SCR
EW:M4X12

WASHER:ROUN
D POINT:M4X10

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. |Set
- 08010237 HEXAGONAL BO |G8327900 |[SCREW:SPRING U005 69 |1 0/0
LT:DOUBLE SCR WASHER:ROUN
EW:M4X12 D POINT:M4X10
08010237 HEXAGONAL BO |G8327900 |[SCREW:SPRING U005 69 |1 0/0
LT:DOUBLE SCR WASHER:ROUN
EW:M4X12 D POINT:M4X10
08010237 HEXAGONAL BO |G8327900 |[SCREW:SPRING U005 69 |1 0/0
LT:DOUBLE SCR WASHER:ROUN
EW:M4X12 D POINT:M4X10
08010237 HEXAGONAL BO |G8327900 |[SCREW:SPRING U005 69 |1 0/0
LT:DOUBLE SCR WASHER:ROUN
EW:M4X12 D POINT:M4X10
08010237 |HEXAGONAL BO |G8327900 |SCREW:SPRING |U005 69 1 0O/0
LT:DOUBLE SCR WASHER:ROUN
EW:M4X12 D POINT:M4X10
08010237 |HEXAGONAL BO |G8327900 |SCREW:SPRING |U005 69 1 O/0
LT:DOUBLE SCR WASHER:ROUN
EW:M4X12 D POINT:M4X10
08010237 |HEXAGONAL BO |G8327900 |SCREW:SPRING |U005 69 1 0O/0
LT:DOUBLE SCR WASHER:ROUN
EW:M4X12 D POINT:M4X10
08010237 |HEXAGONAL BO |G8327900 |SCREW:SPRING U005 69 1 0/0
LT:DOUBLE SCR WASHER:ROUN
EW:M4X12 D POINT:M4X10
08010237 |HEXAGONAL BO |G8327900 |SCREW:SPRING U005 69 1 0/0
LT:DOUBLE SCR WASHER:ROUN
EW:M4X12 D POINT:M4X10
08010237 |HEXAGONAL BO |G8327900 |SCREW:SPRING U005 69 1 0/0

LT:DOUBLE SCR
EW:M4X12

WASHER:ROUN
D POINT:M4X10

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. |Set
- 08010237 HEXAGONAL BO |G8327900 |[SCREW:SPRING U005 69 |1 0/0
LT:DOUBLE SCR WASHER:ROUN
EW:M4X12 D POINT:M4X10
08010237 HEXAGONAL BO |G8327900 |[SCREW:SPRING U005 69 |1 0/0
LT:DOUBLE SCR WASHER:ROUN
EW:M4X12 D POINT:M4X10
08010237 HEXAGONAL BO |G8327900 |[SCREW:SPRING U005 69 |1 0/0
LT:DOUBLE SCR WASHER:ROUN
EW:M4X12 D POINT:M4X10
08010237 HEXAGONAL BO |G8327900 |[SCREW:SPRING U005 69 |1 0/0
LT:DOUBLE SCR WASHER:ROUN
EW:M4X12 D POINT:M4X10
08010237 |HEXAGONAL BO |G8327900 |SCREW:SPRING |U005 69 1 0O/0
LT:DOUBLE SCR WASHER:ROUN
EW:M4X12 D POINT:M4X10
08010237 |HEXAGONAL BO |G8327900 |SCREW:SPRING |U005 69 1 O/0
LT:DOUBLE SCR WASHER:ROUN
EW:M4X12 D POINT:M4X10
08010237 |HEXAGONAL BO |G8327900 |SCREW:SPRING |U005 69 1 0O/0
LT:DOUBLE SCR WASHER:ROUN
EW:M4X12 D POINT:M4X10
08010237 |HEXAGONAL BO |G8327900 |SCREW:SPRING U005 69 1 0/0
LT:DOUBLE SCR WASHER:ROUN
EW:M4X12 D POINT:M4X10
08010237 |HEXAGONAL BO |G8327900 |SCREW:SPRING U005 69 1 0/0
LT:DOUBLE SCR WASHER:ROUN
EW:M4X12 D POINT:M4X10
08010237 |HEXAGONAL BO |G8327900 |SCREW:SPRING U005 69 1 0/0

LT:DOUBLE SCR
EW:M4X12

WASHER:ROUN
D POINT:M4X10

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version‘1.11




Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set

- 08010237 HEXAGONAL BO |G8327900 |[SCREW:SPRING U005 69 |1 0/0
LT:DOUBLE SCR WASHER:ROUN
EW:M4X12 D POINT:M4X10

08010237 HEXAGONAL BO |G8327900 |[SCREW:SPRING U005 69 |1 0/0
LT:DOUBLE SCR WASHER:ROUN
EW:M4X12 D POINT:M4X10

08010237 HEXAGONAL BO |G8327900 |[SCREW:SPRING U005 69 |1 0/0
LT:DOUBLE SCR WASHER:ROUN
EW:M4X12 D POINT:M4X10

08010237 HEXAGONAL BO |G8327900 |[SCREW:SPRING U007 7 1 0/0
LT:DOUBLE SCR WASHER:ROUN
EW:M4X12 D POINT:M4X10

08010237 |HEXAGONAL BO |G8327900 |SCREW:SPRING U007 7 1 0O/0
LT:DOUBLE SCR WASHER:ROUN
EW:M4X12 D POINT:M4X10

08010237 |HEXAGONAL BO |G8327900 |SCREW:SPRING U007 7 1 O/0
LT:DOUBLE SCR WASHER:ROUN
EW:M4X12 D POINT:M4X10

08010237 |HEXAGONAL BO |G8327900 |SCREW:SPRING U007 7 1 0O/0
LT:DOUBLE SCR WASHER:ROUN
EW:M4X12 D POINT:M4X10

08010237 |HEXAGONAL BO |G8327900 |SCREW:SPRING U007 7 1 0/0
LT:DOUBLE SCR WASHER:ROUN
EW:M4X12 D POINT:M4X10

08010237 |HEXAGONAL BO |G8327900 |SCREW:SPRING U007 7 1 0/0
LT:DOUBLE SCR WASHER:ROUN
EW:M4X12 D POINT:M4X10

201910-08 |1910 Modification |- 04544008N [TAPPING SCRE |04544010N TAPPING SCRE (U008 136 |1 0/0

VW:ROUND POINT
:4X8

VW:ROUND POINT
4X10

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
- 04544008N TAPPING SCRE |04544010N [TAPPING SCRE |U008 136 |1 0/0

W:ROUND POINT W:ROUND POINT
:4X8 :4X10

04544008N TAPPING SCRE |04544010N TAPPING SCRE |U001 9 1 0/0
W:ROUND POINT W:ROUND POINT
:4X8 :4X10

04544008N TAPPING SCRE |04544010N TAPPING SCRE |U001 9 1 0/0
W:ROUND POINT W:ROUND POINT
:4X8 4X10

04544008N TAPPING SCRE |04544010N TAPPING SCRE |U001 9 1 0/0
VW:ROUND POINT VW:ROUND POINT
:4X8 4X10

04544008N [TAPPING SCRE |04544010N TAPPING SCRE U001 9 1 0O/0
VW:ROUND POINT VW:ROUND POINT
:4X8 4X10

04544008N [TAPPING SCRE |04544010N TAPPING SCRE U001 9 1 O/0
VW:ROUND POINT VW:ROUND POINT
:4X8 4X10

04544008N [TAPPING SCRE |04544010N TAPPING SCRE U001 9 1 0O/0
VW:ROUND POINT VW:ROUND POINT
:4X8 4X10

04544008N [TAPPING SCRE |04544010N TAPPING SCRE (U001 9 1 0/0
VW:ROUND POINT VW:ROUND POINT
:4X8 4X10

04544008N [TAPPING SCRE |04544010N TAPPING SCRE (U001 9 1 0/0
VW:ROUND POINT VW:ROUND POINT
:4X8 :4X10

04544008N [TAPPING SCRE |04544010N TAPPING SCRE (U010 45 |1 0/0

VW:ROUND POINT
:4X8

VW:ROUND POINT
4X10

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
- 04544008N TAPPING SCRE |04544010N TAPPING SCRE [U010 45 |1 0/0
W:ROUND POINT W:ROUND POINT
:4X8 :4X10
04544008N TAPPING SCRE |04544010N TAPPING SCRE [U010 45 |1 0/0
W:ROUND POINT W:ROUND POINT
:4X8 :4X10
04544008N TAPPING SCRE |04544010N TAPPING SCRE (U010 45 |1 0/0
W:ROUND POINT W:ROUND POINT
:4X8 4X10
201910-09 |1910 Modification |- 09514008N SCREW:POLISH |G8327900 |[SCREW:SPRING U005 69 |1 0/0
ED ROUND:M4X8 WASHER:ROUN
D POINT:M4X10
09514008N [SCREW:POLISH |G8327900 |SCREW:SPRING |U005 69 1 0O/0
ED ROUND:M4X8 WASHER:ROUN
D POINT:M4X10
09514008N [SCREW:POLISH |G8327900 |SCREW:SPRING |U005 69 1 O/0
ED ROUND:M4X8 WASHER:ROUN
D POINT:M4X10
09514008N [SCREW:POLISH |G8327900 |SCREW:SPRING |U005 69 1 0O/0
ED ROUND:M4X8 WASHER:ROUN
D POINT:M4X10
09514008N [SCREW:POLISH |G8327900 |SCREW:SPRING |U005 69 1 0/0
ED ROUND:M4X8 WASHER:ROUN
D POINT:M4X10
09514008N [SCREW:POLISH |G8327900 |SCREW:SPRING |U005 69 1 0/0
ED ROUND:M4X8 WASHER:ROUN
D POINT:M4X10
09514008N |[SCREW:POLISH |G8327900 |SCREW:SPRING |U005 69 1 0/0

ED ROUND:M4X8

WASHER:ROUN
D POINT:M4X10

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. |Set
- 09514008N SCREW:POLISH |G8327900 |[SCREW:SPRING U005 69 |1 0/0
ED ROUND:M4X8 WASHER:ROUN
D POINT:M4X10
201909-01 |1909 Modification |- 14078454 |RAM:FM25V10-P U011 53 A1
G
201909-02 |1909 Modification |- MOBY3963 |[SHEET:ADJUST U013 27 |1
MENT:TRANSPO
RT UNIT
201908-01 |1908 Modification |- MOBY3855 |[POSITIONING SE|U008 135 |1
NSOR:ASS'Y
201907-01 |1907 Modification |- MOBY3950 |GUIDE PLATE:PAU008 134 2
PER:ASS'Y
201907-02 |1907 Modification |- MOBY3487 |COVER:PORT:Al U003_S001 1131 A1
R OUT _S001
U003_S002 131 |1
_S001
U003_S003 131 |1
_S001
201906-01 |1906 Modification |- B5457507 |[SCREW:PUNCH D6966207 |STEPPED SCRE |U003 130 6 X/O
W:STAND:LONG
201905-01 |1905 Modification |- 09514008N |[SCREW:POLISH M1384949 HEXAGON SOCK U009 64 1 X/O
ED ROUND:M4X8 ET HEAD CAP B
OLT:SW-W:M4X8
:BLACK
09514008N |[SCREW:POLISH M1384949 HEXAGON SOCK U009 64 1 X/O
ED ROUND:M4X8 ET HEAD CAP B
OLT:SW-W:M4X8
:BLACK
09514008N SCREW:POLISH M1384949 HEXAGON SOCK|U009 64 |1 X/O

ED ROUND:M4X8

ET HEAD CAP B

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11




Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
- OLT:SW-W:M4X8
:BLACK
09514008N SCREW:POLISH M1384949 HEXAGON SOCK|U009 64 |1 X/O
ED ROUND:M4X8 ET HEAD CAP B
OLT:SW-W:M4X8
:BLACK
201905-02 |1905 Modification |- D6063214 |CUSHION:CORE B1254722 |SHEET:SIDE FENU003 129 2 X/O
CE:SMALL
201903-01 |1903 Modification |- MOBY2701 [FLANGE:PAPER MOBY2703 |FLANGE:PAPER U005 117 |1 X/O
FEED UNIT:DRIV FEED UNIT:DRIV
E:ASS'Y E:160:ASS'Y
201903-02 |1903 Modification |- MOBY4411 FLANGE:PAPER MOBY4413 [FLANGE:PAPER |U009 63 1 X/O

EXIT UNIT:DRIVE
:ASS'Y

EXIT UNIT:DRIVE
:160:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.11







	Unit All
	U001
EXTERIOR
	U002
OPERATION
	U003
CARRIAGE
	U004
MAINTENANCE RECOVERY
	U005
PAPER FEED
	U006
DEVELOPER SUPPLY
	U007
WASTE FLUID
	U008
TRANSPORT
	U009
PAPER EXIT
	U010
DRYER
	U011
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
	U012
MAIN FRAME
	U013
ACCESSORIES
	U014
RICOH Pro L5160 Printer Stand
	U015
RICOH Attention Light Type C2
	SPECIAL TOOLS
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts
	Design Change List

